
Maryland Judiciary Case Search

NOTICE: Case Search will be down for maintenance from 8am-11am on 12/14/2025. Please plan

accordingly.

Case Detail

Case Information
Court System: Circuit Court For Baltimore City - Civil

Location: Baltimore City Circuit Court

Case Number: 24-C-12-002081

Title: James Ervin, Et Al Vs Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

Case Type: Tort - Lead Paint

Filing Date: 04/03/2012

Case Status: Closed / Inactive

Judicial Officer:To Be Assigned, Judge

Other Reference Numbers
Traveling With:24-C-12-004769

Involved Parties Information
Defendant
Name:Davoli, Cecilia

Address:707 North Broadway

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Church, George M Esquire

Appearance Date:07/15/2013

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: BROWN, MICHAEL BENJAMIN

Appearance Date:08/14/2015

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light St.

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: GOLDSTEIN, BARRY CRAIG
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Appearance Date:07/15/2013

Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Blumenfeld, Michele Z Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: 1301 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: HURLEY, TIMOTHY MCDEVITT

Appearance Date:10/19/2016

Address Line 1: 100 S Charles St Ste 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Name: Blumenfeld, Michael E Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: 100 S. Charles Street

Address Line 3: Suite 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Defendant
Name:Becker, Lewis C.

Address:1208 Poplar Hill Road

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21210

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013
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Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Interested Person/ Party
Name:Baltimore City Department Of Social Services

Attorney(s) for the Interested Person/ Party
Name: DIER, JEFFREY M

Appearance Date:04/05/2013

Address Line 1: Panel Attorney

Address Line 2: 209 Morris Avenue

City: Lutherville Timonium  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093-5325

Interested Person/ Party

Name:Department Of Social Service For Baltimore City

Attorney(s) for the Interested Person/ Party
Name: DIER, JEFFREY M

Appearance Date:04/05/2013

Address Line 1: Panel Attorney

Address Line 2: 209 Morris Avenue

City: Lutherville Timonium  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093-5325

Defendant
Name:Cornblath, David R.

Address:10 Melissa Court

City: Owings Mills  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21117

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire
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Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name:Leitman, Paul

Address:1750 Circle Road

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant

Name:Braine, Hayden G.

Address:2132 Corbett Road
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City: Monkton  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21111

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name:Farfel, Mark

Address:308 W. 92nd Street

Apt. 3B

City: New York  State:  NY  Zip Code:  10025

Attorney(s) for the Defendant

Name: Church, George M Esquire

Appearance Date:07/15/2013

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: BROWN, MICHAEL BENJAMIN

Appearance Date:08/14/2015

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light St.

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: GOLDSTEIN, BARRY CRAIG

Appearance Date:07/15/2013
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Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Blumenfeld, Michele Z Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: 1301 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: HURLEY, TIMOTHY MCDEVITT

Appearance Date:10/19/2016

Address Line 1: 100 S Charles St Ste 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Name: Blumenfeld, Michael E Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: 100 S. Charles Street

Address Line 3: Suite 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Interested Person/ Party
Name:Rubin, Dr Judith

Attorney(s) for the Interested Person/ Party
Name: Lord, Christopher B Esquire

Appearance Date:12/01/2016

Address Line 1: Office Of The Attorney General

Address Line 2: 200 Saint Paul Place

Address Line 3: 17th Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Ervin, James

Address:1726 Druid Hill Avenue

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21217

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014
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Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: SLY, JOHN THOMAS

Appearance Date:03/23/2017

Removal Date: 03/23/2017

Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350
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City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/03/2012

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital

Address:Serve On : Joanne Pollack, Esquire

600 N. Wolfe Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:07/11/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.
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Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name: Johnson, Shawn

Address:2105 Division Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21217

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:09/25/2012

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350

City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

Address:3400 N. Charles Street
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113 Garland Hall

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:07/11/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name: Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine

Address:Serve On : Thomas R. Hendrix, M.D., Chairman JCCI

720 Rutland Avenue

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant

Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:07/11/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204
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Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name:Hendrix, Thomas R.

Address:720 Rutland Avenue

Administration 129

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff

Name:Tates, Itisha

Address:3525 Edmondson Avenue

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21229

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
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Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:01/27/2016

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350
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City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name:Tates, Qa'Shawn

Address:3525 Edmondson Avenue

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21229

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:01/27/2016

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C
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Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350

City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire
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Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name:Hawkins, Marvin

Address:2105 Division Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21217

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/03/2012

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street
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Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350

City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name: Johns Hopkins University

Address:3400 Charles Street

113 Garland Hall

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Magdeburger, Natalie C Esquire

Appearance Date:07/11/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: TOWSON  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire
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Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:09/09/2013

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name:Rogers, Derrick

Address:3525 Edmondson Avenue

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21229

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:01/27/2016

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425
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City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350

City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant
Name:Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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Address:Serve On : James M. Anders, Resident Agent

707 North Broadway

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Church, George M Esquire

Appearance Date:07/20/2012

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: BROWN, MICHAEL BENJAMIN

Appearance Date:08/11/2015

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light St.

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Cellucci, Laura

Appearance Date:10/21/2013

Address Line 1: 100 Light St

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: GOLDSTEIN, BARRY CRAIG

Appearance Date:07/20/2012

Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Blumenfeld, Michele Z Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: 1301 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: HURLEY, TIMOTHY MCDEVITT

Appearance Date:10/19/2016

Address Line 1: 100 S Charles St Ste 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Name: Blumenfeld, Michael E Esquire

Appearance Date:12/11/2015

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: 100 S. Charles Street

Address Line 3: Suite 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Name: Kahn, Joshua F. Esquire
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Appearance Date:08/11/2015

Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Light Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Converted Fee Party
Name:FeeParty, Converted

Plaintiff
Name:Ervin, Lakeisha

Address:2105 Division Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21217

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff

Name: Falcon, Richard V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 05/13/2015

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy P.A.

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:04/03/2012

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Smith, Michael P Esquire

Appearance Date:11/04/2016

Address Line 1: Smith Gildea & Schmidt L L C

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 3: Suite 200

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Koch, Mary V Esquire

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Wais, Vogelstein, Forman & Offutt

Address Line 2: 1829 Reisterstown Road

Address Line 3: Suite 425

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Name: XINIS, PAULA

Appearance Date:03/26/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Murphy, Falcon & Murphy PA

Address Line 2: One South Street

Address Line 3: 23rd Floor

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  20770

Name: Burnham, William F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/01/2016

Address Line 1: The Law Offices Of Steven H Heisler

Address Line 2: 1011 N Calvert Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/08/2016

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: English, Melissa L Esquire

Appearance Date:04/06/2016

Address Line 1: Stombaugh, Smith & Company

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Ave

Address Line 3: Suite 204

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: CARDONA, EDWARD LOUIS III

Appearance Date:12/19/2014

Removal Date: 06/27/2016

Address Line 1: Slater Slater Schulman LLP

Address Line 2: 9475 Deereco Road

Address Line 3: Suite 350

City: TIMONIUM  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Hawk, Elisha N Esquire

Appearance Date:12/03/2015

Address Line 1: Jenner Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 3600 Clipper Mill Road

Address Line 3: Suite 240

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21211

Court Scheduling Information
Event Type Event Date Event

Time Judge Court Location Court
Room Result
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Hearing -
Motion

10/12/2012 09:30:00 Nance, Alfred
Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing -
Motion

10/12/2012 10:00:00
Geller, Jeffrey
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Hearing -
Motion

01/16/2013 10:00:00
White, Pamela
J.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

08/14/2013 14:00:00
Cox, Sylvester
B., Jr.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

04/09/2014 14:00:00 Nance, Alfred
Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing -
Motion

07/09/2014 09:30:00
Ausby, Kendra
Y.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Conference -
Status

07/17/2014 09:30:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Conference -
Pre-Trial

07/21/2014 08:00:00
To Be Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Trial - Court 08/12/2014 09:30:00
Pierson, W.
Michel

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Hearing 12/10/2014 09:30:00
To Be Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Conference -
Status

12/23/2014 09:30:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

01/14/2015 15:00:00
Fletcher-Hill,
Lawrence P.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing 01/21/2015 09:30:00
Brown, Videtta
A.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

01/11/2016 14:30:00 Rubin, Julie R.
Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing on
Motion

01/12/2016 15:00:00
Fletcher-Hill,
Lawrence P.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing -
Motion

02/12/2016 14:45:00
Fletcher-Hill,
Lawrence P.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Conference -
Pre-Trial

10/03/2016 15:00:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Hearing -
Motion

10/05/2016 09:30:00 Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion

Postponed
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Calendar

Hearing -
Motion

10/05/2016 14:00:00
Jackson, Philip
S.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing -
Motion

10/14/2016 10:30:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Conference -
Pre-Trial

10/14/2016 14:00:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

10/24/2016 14:00:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Hearing -
Motion

10/26/2016 09:30:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Hearing -
Motion

10/27/2016 09:30:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Trial - Court 11/01/2016 09:30:00
Hargadon,
Edward R.K.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Judgment Information

Judgment Event Type:Case Disposition History

Judge:

Document Information
File Date: 04/03/2012

Document
Name:

Complaint with Request for Jury Trial

Comment:

Motion: 1 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/11/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DIRT - Class Action Complaint and Demand for Jury Trial Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 04/03/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 04/11/2012

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/18/2012

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss
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Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 07/20/2012 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 10/16/2012 MDIS - Motion to Dismiss of deft Kennedy Krieger Institute, inc.
Memorandum Filed: 07/18/2012 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 10/12/2012

File Date: 08/02/2012

Document
Name:

Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 3 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 08/03/2012 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 08/13/2012 DSTI - Stipulation Of Extension Of Time For Plaintiffs To Respond To
Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute's Motion To Dismiss Filed: 08/02/2012 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Approved - 08/10/2012

File Date: 08/13/2012

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 3 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/13/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court IT is approved this 10th day of August 2012, Pierson,
J Filed: 08/13/2012

File Date: 08/13/2012

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 3 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/13/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/13/2012

File Date: 08/20/2012

Document
Name:

Motion to Extend Time

Comment:

Motion: 4 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/21/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MEXT - Stipulation of Extension of Time for Plaintiff to Respond to Defendant
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc's Motion to Dismiss Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Filed: 08/20/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/27/2012

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 08/28/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - PLAINTIFFS' OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT KENNEDY KRIEGER
INSTITUTE, INC.'S MOTION TO DISMISS W/MEMORANDUM AND PROPOSED ORDER FD. Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 08/27/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/27/2012

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 08/28/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 08/27/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 08/27/2012

Document
Name:

Motion for Special Assignment

Comment:

Motion: 5 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 08/28/2012 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 12/19/2012 DSPC - Plaintiff's Motion For Special Assignment With Proposed Order Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 08/27/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 12/17/2012

File Date: 09/06/2012

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 09/06/2012 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/12/12 Facility: 236 PARTIES : Church, George 10
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/06/2012
Routing: 09/06/2012

File Date: 09/13/2012

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 5 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 09/17/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - DEFENDANT KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC.'S OPPOSITION TO
PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT Filed: 09/13/2012 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/24/2012

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 5 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 09/25/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Pltffs' reply to deft KKI'S opposition to pltff's motion for Special
Assignment. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed:
09/24/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/27/2012

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:
Motion: 2 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 09/28/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply In Support of Motion To Dismiss Of Defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute,Inc Filed: 09/27/2012 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/01/2012

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued
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Comment:

Motion: 7 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 10/01/2012 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/12/12 Facility: 236 PARTIES : Church, George 10
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/01/2012
Routing: 10/01/2012

File Date: 10/01/2012

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 8 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 10/01/2012 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/12/12 Facility: 556 PARTIES : Church, George 10
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/01/2012
Routing: 10/01/2012

File Date: 10/01/2012

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 10/16/2012

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 2 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 10/16/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED, that Deft's Motion to Dismiss Counts One,
Two, Three, Four, Five, Six, Seven &amp; Eight is DENIED &amp; ORDERED that Deft's Motion to
Dismiss Count Nine is GRANTED, &amp; ORDERED, that Deft's Motion to Dismiss Class Action
Allegations is DEFFERED, &amp; Deft's Answer to Pltff's Complaint must be filed within 15 days
of this order, Nance J Filed: 10/16/2012

File Date: 10/16/2012

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 2 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 10/16/2012 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/16/2012

File Date: 10/31/2012

Document
Name:

Answer

Comment:
Motion: 1 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 11/05/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DANS - Answer To Plaintiffs' Class Action Complaint Filed: 10/31/2012
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/05/2012

Document
Name:

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 01/11/2013; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: -30; MILESTONEDESC: Pretrial Conference
Date; MILESTONESTATUS: SUPERCEDED; MILESTONETYPE: E; TARGETDATE: 09/21/2013
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File Date: 11/05/2012

Document
Name:

Civil Non-Jury Trial

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 01/11/2013; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: 365; MILESTONEDESC: Trial of this case
shall begin on; MILESTONESTATUS: SUPERCEDED; MILESTONETYPE: E; TARGETDATE:
11/05/2013

File Date: 11/14/2012

Document
Name:

Motion - Consolidate

Comment:
Motion: 9 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/19/2012 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 01/07/2016 MCON - Motion to Consolidate with request for hearing Filed: 11/14/2012
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 01/16/2013

File Date: 11/19/2012

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 10 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 11/20/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/19/2012 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/29/2012

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 9 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 11/30/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' Opposition To Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc's
Motion To Consolidate With Proposed Order and Request For Hearing: Filed by Attorney: Thomas
F Yost Esq Filed: 11/29/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/29/2012

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 9 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 11/30/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 11/29/2012 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/30/2012

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 11 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 11/30/2012 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/16/13 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George 10
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 11/30/2012
Routing: 11/30/2012

File Date: 11/30/2012
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Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 12/11/2012

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 12 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AG Create Date: 12/12/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2012 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/14/2012

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:
Motion: 9 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 12/17/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply in Support of Defendant Kennedy Kreiger Institute Inc's Motion
to Con- solidate Filed: 12/14/2012 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/19/2012

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 5 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 12/19/2012 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court IT is thsi 17th day of December 2012, Ordered that
the request for special assignment is denied Holland, J Filed: 12/19/2012

File Date: 01/04/2013

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 13 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 01/04/2013 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/16/13 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George 10
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 01/04/2013
Routing: 01/04/2013

File Date: 01/10/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 15 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 01/14/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 01/10/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 01/11/2013

Document
Name:

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 10/14/2016; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: -30; MILESTONEDESC: Pretrial Conference
Date; MILESTONESTATUS: REACHED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE: 10/14/2016;
TARGETDATE: 10/02/2016
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File Date: 01/11/2013

Document
Name:

Civil Non-Jury Trial

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 11/02/2016; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: 585; MILESTONEDESC: Trial of this case
shall begin on; MILESTONESTATUS: CLOSED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE:
11/01/2016; TARGETDATE: 08/19/2014

File Date: 01/18/2013

Document Name:Result Reason: Trial/Hearing Concluded

Comment:

File Date: 01/24/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 9 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 01/24/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that the captioned cases are consolidated
under case number 24c122081 for all purposes and all further proceedings in these cases shall
proceed simultaneously as if they were one action; all future filings in these consolidated cases
shall be captioned: james Ervin, etal v. Kennedy Krieger institute Inc., etal Case No.
24c12002081; Copies of all future filings and all future notices shall be sent to all parties to all
cases in accordance with md rule 1-321; All past filings in each of the consolidated cases will be
deemed to have been filed in all cases. Judge White Filed: 01/24/2013

File Date: 01/24/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 9 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 01/24/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed and given to Debbie &amp; Jessica Filed:
01/24/2013

File Date: 01/24/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 16 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: RD Create Date: 01/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 01/24/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 01/30/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 17 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 01/31/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 01/30/2013 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/19/2013
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 18 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JB Create Date: 03/22/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2 filed) Filed: 03/19/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/25/2013

Document
Name:

Joint Request / Motion

Comment:

Motion: 19 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 03/26/2013 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 07/22/2013 MJNT - Joint Motion of Plaintiffs and Defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute, Inc. To Establish Case Management and Class Certification Scheduling Order, Request
For Hearing, Exhibits and Proposed Order: Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Filed: 03/25/2013 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 07/17/2013

File Date: 04/05/2013

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 04/08/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order Memorandum Request For Hearing
Proposed Order Filed by ITP002-Department Of Social Service For Baltimore City, ITP001-
Baltimore City Department Of Social Services Filed: 04/05/2013 Party: ITP PartyNum: 2
Department Of Social Service For Baltimore City

File Date: 04/18/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 20 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 04/19/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - DEFENDANT KENNEDY KRIEGER, INC.'S OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
PROTECTIVE ORDER FILED BY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES OF BALTIMORE CITY Filed:
04/18/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/19/2013

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:
Motion: 21 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 04/22/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 NOTC - Change of Address Filed: 04/19/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum:
1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/13/2013

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:

Motion: 22 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: RD Create Date: 05/16/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DDEW - Plaintiffs' Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 05/13/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 05/15/2013

Document
Name:

Complaint - Amended

Comment:

Motion: 23 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/16/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCAM - Amended Class Action Complaint and Demand for Jury Trial Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 05/15/2013 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Defer Lack of Jurisdiction

Comment:

Motion: 24 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 05/21/2013 Update Initials: WH
Update Date: 04/21/2014 MDFR - Motion to Defer Dismissal - Md. Rule 2-507(b) (Lack of
Jurisdiction) Filed: 05/16/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision:
Granted - 04/18/2014

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 13 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 13 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Cecilia Davoli Response: Jul 13 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins University Response: Jul 12 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital Response: Jul 12 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health Response: Jul 12
2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Response:
Jul 12 2013 12:00AM
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File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Thomas R. Hendrix Response: Jul 12 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 12 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 12 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Lewis C. Becker Response: Jul 12 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 11 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 11 2013
12:00AM Party Name: David R. Cornblath Response: Jul 11 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Jun 20 2013 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Jul 20 2013
12:00AM Party Name: Paul Leitman Response: Jul 20 2013 12:00AM

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Hayden G. Braine

File Date: 05/16/2013

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Mark Farfel

File Date: 05/21/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 26 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 05/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/21/2013

File Date: 05/23/2013

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:
Motion: 25 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 05/24/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice to Strike/Enter Appearance Filed: 05/23/2013
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File Date: 06/14/2013

Document
Name:

Answer to Amended Complaint

Comment:
Motion: 23 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 06/21/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAC - Answer To Plaintiffs Amended Class Action Complaint Filed:
06/14/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 06/14/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 32 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: RD Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 08/28/2013 MDIS - DEFENDANT KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE INC'S Motion to Dismiss
COUNT NINE (BATTERY) OF PLAINTIFFS' AMENDED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT, EXHIBITS AND
PROPOSED ORDER ATTACHED. Filed: 06/14/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 08/21/2013

File Date: 06/14/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 36 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 06/25/2013 Update Initials: PMR
Update Date: 06/25/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/11/13 Filed: 06/14/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 9 PartyName: David R. Cornblath

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 27 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 06/18/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/13/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 28 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 06/18/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 29 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 06/18/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 7 PartyName: Thomas R. Hendrix

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served
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Comment:

Motion: 30 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 06/18/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ.
School Of Medicine

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 31 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 06/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 06/18/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 8 PartyName: Lewis C. Becker

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:

Motion: 33 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 06/19/2013 Update Initials: AEK
Update Date: 06/19/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health

File Date: 06/17/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 34 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 06/19/2013 Update Initials: AEK
Update Date: 06/19/2013 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS served
06/12/13 Filed: 06/17/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 06/24/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 35 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 06/25/2013 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 06/25/2013 DSHR - Affidavit Attesting To Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS
served 06/20/13 Filed: 06/24/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 10 PartyName: Paul Leitman

File Date: 07/09/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 37 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/10/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 07/09/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 07/10/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 32 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 07/16/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT KENNEDY KRIEGER
INSTITUTE, INC.'S MOTION TO DISMISS COUNT 9 OF PLAINTIFFS' AMENDED CLASS ACTION
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Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 07/10/2013
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/11/2013

Document
Name:

Answer to Amended Complaint

Comment:

Motion: 23 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/17/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAC - Answer to Amended Complaint Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Filed: 07/11/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 07/11/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 39 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/18/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MDIS - Motion To Dismiss Count One Of Amended Class Action Complaint And
To Strike And/Or Dismiss Class Allegations Or, Alternatively, To Deny Class Certification-Hearing
Requested With Memorandum And Proposed Order Attached Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins
Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School
Of Medicine, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed:
07/11/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 07/11/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 39 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/18/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF006-Inst. Review
Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed:
07/11/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine

File Date: 07/11/2013

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 40 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/18/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Notice Of Entry Of Appearances Filed by DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of
Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public
Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 07/11/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine

File Date: 07/15/2013

Document
Name:

Answer to Amended Complaint

Comment:
Motion: 23 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/17/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAC - Answer To Plaintiffs' Amended Class Action Complaint Filed:
07/15/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel
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File Date: 07/15/2013

Document
Name:

Answer to Amended Complaint

Comment:
Motion: 23 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/17/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAC - Answer To Plaintiffs' Amended Class Action Complaint Filed:
07/15/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 07/15/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 38 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/17/2013 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 08/28/2013 MDIS - Motion To Dismiss Counts 2-6 And 8-10 Of Plaintiffs Amended Class
Action Complaint With Memorandum, Exhibits And Proposed Order Attached Filed by DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 07/15/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli
Decision: Denied - 08/21/2013

File Date: 07/15/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 38 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 07/17/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 07/15/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 07/17/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 41 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 07/18/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 09/23/2013 MCOP - Motion to Compel Discovery from Defendant Kenny Krieger
Institute Inc. And Motion For Protective Order. Filed: 07/17/2013 Decision: Denied -
09/20/2013

File Date: 07/18/2013

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 07/18/2013

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 07/19/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:
Motion: 42 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 07/22/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Required That Subpoena For Medical Information Must
Follow Certain Procedures Filed: 07/19/2013
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File Date: 07/19/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 44 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 07/23/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/19/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/19/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:
Motion: 49 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 07/29/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Correspondence TO MR. COX FROM SHEPPARD PRATT Filed:
07/19/2013

File Date: 07/19/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:
Motion: 50 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 07/29/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Correspondence TO MR. COX FROM SHEPPARD PRATT Filed:
07/19/2013

File Date: 07/22/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 19 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 07/22/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Case Management And Class Certifications Scheduling Order
Filed: 07/22/2013

File Date: 07/22/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 19 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 07/22/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/22/2013

File Date: 07/22/2013

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 43 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 07/22/2013 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 08/14/13 Facility: 231 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Hendrix, Thomas 720 Rutland Avenue Administration 129, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Becker, Lewis
1208 Poplar Hill Road , Baltimore, MD, 21210 Cornblath, David 10 Melissa Court , Owings Mills,
MD, 21117 Leitman, Paul 1750 Circle Road , Towson, MD, 21204 Braine, Hayden 2132 Corbett
Road , Monkton, MD, 21111 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201
Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 07/22/2013 Routing:
07/22/2013
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File Date: 07/24/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 45 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 07/24/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - certificate of Discovery Material Filed: 07/24/2013

File Date: 07/24/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 46 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 07/24/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - certificate regarding Discovery Filed: 07/24/2013

File Date: 07/24/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 47 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 07/24/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - certificate regarding Discovery Filed: 07/24/2013

File Date: 07/24/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 48 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AEK Create Date: 07/24/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - certificate regarding Discovery Filed: 07/24/2013

File Date: 07/29/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 39 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Pltffs' opposition to defts Mark Farfel, Sc.D.'S and Cecelia Davoli,
M.D.'S Motion to dismiss counts 2-6 and 8-10 of pltffs' amended class action complaint,
Memorandum with exhibits. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson Filed: 07/29/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/30/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 51 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice and Certificate of Service Filed: 07/30/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/30/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 52 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice and Certificate of Service Filed: 07/30/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 07/31/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:
Motion: 38 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Pltffs' opposition to defts Mark Farfel Filed: 07/31/2013

File Date: 07/31/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 53 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice And Certificate of Service Filed: 07/31/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/31/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 54 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice and Certificate of Service Filed: 07/31/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/31/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 55 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice and Certificate of Service Filed: 07/31/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/31/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 56 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 07/31/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice And Certificate of Service Filed: 07/31/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/01/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 58 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 08/02/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 08/01/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 08/01/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 59 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KCB Create Date: 08/02/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
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PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 08/01/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 08/02/2013

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 57 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 08/02/2013 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 08/14/13 Facility: 231 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Hendrix, Thomas 720 Rutland Avenue Administration 129, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Becker, Lewis
1208 Poplar Hill Road , Baltimore, MD, 21210 Cornblath, David 10 Melissa Court , Owings Mills,
MD, 21117 Leitman, Paul 1750 Circle Road , Towson, MD, 21204 Braine, Hayden 2132 Corbett
Road , Monkton, MD, 21111 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201
Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 08/02/2013 Routing:
08/02/2013

File Date: 08/08/2013

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:
Motion: 60 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/09/2013 Update Initials: LAC
Update Date: 09/23/2013 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order Filed: 08/08/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 09/19/2013

File Date: 08/08/2013

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 60 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/09/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 08/08/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/08/2013

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 61 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/09/2013 DLIN - Rule 2-431
Certificate Of Good Faith Attempted to Reslove This dispute Filed: 08/08/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/12/2013

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 39 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memorandum of Mark Farfel, Cc.D and Cecilia Davoli, M.D. In
Support Of Their Motion To Dismiss Counts 2-6 and 8-10 of Amended Class Action Complaint
Filed by DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/12/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 08/12/2013
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Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 39 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memorandum In Support Of Motion To Dismiss Count One Of
Amended Class Action Complaint And To Strike and/or Dismiss Class allegation or, alternatively,
To Deny Class Certification Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public
Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 08/12/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 08/12/2013

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 62 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MMOT - Motion To Strike Plt.'s Opposition To Def.'s Marj Farfel, SC.D's And
Cecelia Davoli, M.D.'s Motion To Dismiss Counts 2-6 and 8-10 of Plt.'s Ameneded Class Action
Complaint Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University Filed:
08/12/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 08/13/2013

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 62 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply memorandum of Mark Farfel, Sc.d and Cecilia Davoli, M.d. in
support of their Motion to dismiss counts 2-6 and 8-10 of amended class action complaint. Filed
by DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 08/13/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark
Farfel

File Date: 08/16/2013

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 63 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 08/19/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DSOD - Stipulation of Dismissal Without Prejudice as to Defendants Barry
Hershefld and Sherri Hershfeld only Filed: 08/16/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 08/27/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 64 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 08/29/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material 8/28/13 was mailed
Filed: 08/27/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/28/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 38 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that defts Mark Farfel, Sc. d and Cecilia
Davoli, M.d.'s Motion to dismiss counts 2-6 and 8-10 of amended class action complaint, be and
is hereby Denied. Judge Cox Filed: 08/28/2013
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File Date: 08/28/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 38 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/28/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/28/2013

File Date: 08/29/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 32 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/29/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that deft kennedy krieger institute, Inc's
Motion to dismiss Count Nine Battery of pltff's amended class action complaint, be and is hereby
Granted. and it is further ordered that count nine (battery ) be and is hereby dismissed. Judge
Cox Filed: 08/29/2013

File Date: 08/29/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 32 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/29/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/29/2013

File Date: 08/29/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 39 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/29/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Opinion and Order Ordered that pursuant to the scheduling Order of
July 17, 2013 the decision on the motion is Deferred. Judge Cox Filed: 08/29/2013

File Date: 08/29/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 39 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/29/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/29/2013

File Date: 08/30/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 60 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/03/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - PlaintiffS' Opposition to Defendant KKI's Motion For Protective Order
Regarding Plaintiff's Demand For Documents Relating To Clinical Studies Individuals And
Properties That are not Relevant To the Plaintiff's Lawsuit. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 08/30/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 08/30/2013
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 65 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 09/03/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 08/30/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 08/30/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 67 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/06/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/30/2013 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/03/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 68 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AT Create Date: 09/10/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/03/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/03/2013

Document Name:Result Reason: Trial/Hearing Concluded

Comment:

File Date: 09/04/2013

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/05/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MPRT - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc,'s Second Motion for
Protective Order Order regarding plaintiff's demand for documents relating to clinical studies
individuals and Properties that are not relevant to plaintiffs' Lawsuit. Request For Hearing. Filed:
09/04/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/05/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 70 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/10/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 09/05/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/06/2013

Document
Name:

Amended Answer

Comment: Motion: 23 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 09/09/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAN - Amended Answer to amended class action complaint w/comparison
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copy Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 09/06/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 09/06/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 69 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 09/10/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 09/06/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/09/2013

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 71 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 09/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Attorney Appearance Filed Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF008-
Becker, DEF007-Hendrix Filed: 09/09/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 09/11/2013

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 72 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 09/17/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DSOD - Stipulation of Dismissal Without Prejudice As To Defendants
Springrich Limited Partnership. Drawbridge LLC, Howard Rich, Andrea Rich, Joseph Rich, Daniel
Rich and Newrich LLC ONLY: 2Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson Filed: 09/11/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/12/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 41 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc. Opposition to
Plaintiffs'Motion To Compel Discovery. Filed: 09/12/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/12/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc. Opposition to Motion
Plaintiff Motion For Protective Order. Filed: 09/12/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/18/2013

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served
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Comment:
Motion: 73 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 09/19/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DSHR - Affidavit of Service - Served 09/15/13 served Kenneth Brooks
subpoena Filed: 09/18/2013

File Date: 09/18/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 74 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/19/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material 9/16/13 was mailed
Filed: 09/18/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/19/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 75 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/20/2013 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 11/01/2013 MCOP - Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Disposition of Mary Talbot and Production
of Docu- ments and for Sanctions, Exhibits and Request for Hearing Filed: 09/19/2013 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/30/2013

File Date: 09/20/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 76 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 09/24/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 09/20/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Lakeisha Ervin

File Date: 09/23/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 41 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/23/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court OrderedmPlaintiff James Ervin's Motion to Compel
Discovery From Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc. and Motion for protective Order
#41000) is denied. Judge Carrion Filed: 09/23/2013

File Date: 09/23/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 41 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/23/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/23/2013

File Date: 09/23/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 60 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 09/23/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Filed: 09/23/2013
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File Date: 09/23/2013

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 09/25/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply In Support of Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's
Motion For Protective Order Regarding Plaintiffs' Demand For Documents Relating To Clinical
Studies, Individuals, and Properties That Are Not Relevant To Plaintiffs' Lawsuit With Exhibits
Filed: 09/23/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/25/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 77 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 09/30/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/25/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/25/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 78 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 09/30/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/25/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/02/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/03/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Supplemental Brief In Support of Defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute, Inc's Second Motion For Protective Order Regarding Plaintiffs' Demand For Documents
Relating To Clinical Studies, Individuals, and Properties That Are Not Relevant To Plaintiffs'
Lawsuit, Exhibits, Request For Hearing, and Proposed Order Filed: 10/02/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/02/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 119 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 07/16/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MCOP - MOTION TO COMPEL THE DEPOSITIONS OF LAKEISHA ERVIN
AND MATTIE BRUNSON AND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS AND EXHIBITS, REQUEST HEARING Filed:
10/02/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/04/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Modify Scheduling Order
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Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/10/2013 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 11/14/2013 MMSO - Plaintiffs' Motion to Modify Pretrial Scheduling Order With Proposed
Order Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed by Attorney:
Thomas F Yost Esq Filed: 10/04/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision:
Granted/Denied in Part - 11/08/2013

File Date: 10/07/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/11/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' Opposition To Defendant's Motion For Protective
Order,Request For Hearing, Proposed Order and Exhibits: Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed by Attorney: Thomas F Yost Esq Filed: 10/07/2013
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/07/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 75 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/11/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's Opposition To Plaintiffs'
Motion To Compel Deposition of Mary Talbot and Production of Documents, and For Sanctions
With Exhibits and Proposed Order Filed: 10/07/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/07/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 79 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 10/08/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/07/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/11/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 81 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 10/16/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/11/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/17/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 41 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/18/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' Opposition To Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute's
Motion To Compel The Depositions of Lakeisha Ervin and Mattie Brunson, Proposed Order and
Request For Hearing: Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson
Filed: 10/17/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 10/17/2013

Document
Name:

Motion for Sanctions

Comment:

Motion: 82 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/18/2013 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 02/10/2014 MSAN - Motion for Sanctions, Proposed Order and Request For
Hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed:
10/17/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 01/15/2014

File Date: 10/17/2013

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 83 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/18/2013 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 02/10/2014 MPRT - Plaintiffs' Motion For protective Order, Proposed Order and
Request for Hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson ***
SEE ENTRY #82/1 FOR ORDER OF COURT *** Filed: 10/17/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 01/15/2014

File Date: 10/21/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 10/23/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Defendants' Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion To Modify
Pretrial Scheduling Order With Exhibit: Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst.
Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Filed: 10/21/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum:
3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 10/21/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 10/25/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Defendants'Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion To Modify
Pretrial Scheduling Order With Exhibits Attached Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF010-
Leitman, DEF011-Braine, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF008-Becker Filed: 10/21/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 10/21/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 10/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc.'s Opposition To Plaintiffs'
Motion To Modify Pretrial Scheduling Order With Proposed Order Attached Filed: 10/21/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/23/2013

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike
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Comment:

Motion: 84 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 10/24/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MMTS - Defendant Kenedy Krieger Institute Inc."s Motion to Strike Plaintiffs'
Opposition To Its Second Motion for Protective Order Regarding Plaintiffs' Demand For
Documents relating to clinical studies, Individuals, and Properties that are not relevant to
plaintiffs' Lawsuit or in the Alternative, Reply in Support Thereof. Filed: 10/23/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/25/2013

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 75 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Deft Kennedy Krieger institute, inc's reply in support of its motion to
compel the depositions of lakeisha Ervin and mattie Brunson. Filed: 10/25/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/25/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 83 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Deft's Opposition to pltffs' Motion for protective order see entry
#75/2 for details. Filed: 10/25/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/25/2013

Document
Name:

Motion for Sanctions

Comment:
Motion: 85 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/28/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MSAN - Motion for Sanctions see entry #75/2. for details. Filed: 10/25/2013
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/31/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 86 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 11/01/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 10/31/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/01/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 75 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 11/01/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 30th day of October 2013, Ordered that the
motion is hereby denied Carrion, J Filed: 11/01/2013

File Date: 11/01/2013

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 75 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 11/01/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/01/2013
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File Date: 11/06/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 87 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 11/07/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/06/2013 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/14/2013

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 80 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 11/14/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 8th day of November 2013, Ordered that the
motion is hereby granted in part Pierson, J Filed: 11/14/2013

File Date: 11/18/2013

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 88 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/20/2013 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 02/10/2014 MCOP - Motion to Compel Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc To Produce
Documents With Memo with exhibits,and Answer to Interrogatories And Answer To
Interrogatories Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson *** SEE ENTRY # 82/1 FOR
ORDER OF COURT *** Filed: 11/18/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
Decision: Denied - 01/15/2014

File Date: 11/18/2013

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 89 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/21/2013 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 02/10/2014 DMTN - Plaintiff's Motion for Discovery From Defendant Johns Hopkins
Hospital Institutional Review Board Of John Hopkins University school Of Medicine Johns Hopkins
University And Johns Hopkins University Blimberg School Of Public health, Request For Hearing
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson *** SEE ENTRY # 82/1
FOR ORDER OF COURT *** Filed: 11/18/2013 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
Decision: Denied - 01/15/2014

File Date: 11/22/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 11/26/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Kennedy Krieger Institue Inc.'s Supplemental Brief In
Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion To Modify Pretrial Scheduling Order Filed: 11/22/2013 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/25/2013

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery
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Comment:
Motion: 91 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 01/02/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material/Hess Alan and Victoria Hess
Filed: 11/25/2013

File Date: 12/02/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 88 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 12/04/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Defendants'Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion To Compel
Discovery Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF011-
Braine Filed: 12/02/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 12/02/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 89 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 12/04/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Defendants Opposition To Plaintiffs Motion For
Discovery From Johns Hopkins Defendants With Exhibits Attached (See Original-Pleading #88/1)
Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins
Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF011-Braine
Filed: 12/02/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 12/05/2013

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 90 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 12/12/2013 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MMTS - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's Motion To Strike,
Or In The Alternative, Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion To Compel, Request For Exhibits, With
Proposed Order Filed: 12/05/2013

File Date: 12/06/2013

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Reply To Defendants Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc's
Supplemental Brief In Opposition To plaintiff's Motion To Modify Pretrial Scheduling Order Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 12/06/2013 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/12/2013

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 7 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 12/13/2013 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Kenndey Kreiger Institute, Inc's Surreply in Opposition to Plaintiff's
Motion to Modify Pretrial Scheduling Order Filed: 12/12/2013 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 01/24/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 92 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 01/28/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 01/24/2014 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/10/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 80 Sequence: 8 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/10/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion to Modify Scheduling Order
is Granted in Part, &amp; further ORDERED that pltffs shall file a motion for class certification on
or before February 14, 2014, Pierson J Filed: 02/10/2014

File Date: 02/10/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 80 Sequence: 9 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/10/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/10/2014

File Date: 02/10/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 82 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/10/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the foregoing Motions (#82,
#83, #88 &amp; #89) are DENIED, Pierson J Filed: 02/10/2014

File Date: 02/10/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 82 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/10/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/10/2014

File Date: 02/12/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 93 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: RD Create Date: 02/12/2014 Update Initials: RD Update
Date: 02/12/2014 DOOC - AMENDED CLASS CERTIFICATION SCHEDULING ORDER Filed:
02/12/2014 Decision: Granted - 02/14/2014

File Date: 02/12/2014

Document
Name:

Motion/Request/Notice - Strike/Withdraw Appearance

Comment: Motion: 95 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 02/19/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 03/07/2014 MSAP - Motion to strike Appearance Filed: 02/12/2014 Decision: Denied -
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03/04/2014

File Date: 02/12/2014

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 96 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 02/19/2014 DLIN - Line Deft's
extended of filing date (proposed order attached) Filed: 02/12/2014

File Date: 02/18/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 94 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 02/19/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/18/2014 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/18/2014

Document
Name:

Complaint - Amended

Comment:

Motion: 97 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 02/19/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCAM - Second Amended Class Action Complaint And Demand For Jury Trial
(STRICKEN) SEE PLEADING #102/5 FOR ORDER Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 02/18/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/18/2014

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/20/2014 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 03/17/2015 DMTN - MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF THE CLASS, MEMORANDUM AND
EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 02/18/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin Decision: Denied - 03/09/2015

File Date: 02/18/2014

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/20/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 02/18/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/20/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment: Motion: 99 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 02/20/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed by Attorney: Thomas F Yost Esq,Thomas F Yost
Esq,Thomas F Yost Esq,Thomas F Yost Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,Natalie
C Magdeburger Esq,George M Church Esq,Laura A Cellucci Esq,Barry C Goldstein Esq,Barry C
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Goldstein Esq,George M Church Esq,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R
Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C
Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Mark Darius Maneche
Esq,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius
Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R
Benjamin Jr,Barry C Goldstein Esq,George M Church Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C
Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger
Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,Jeffrey Dier Esq,Jeffrey Dier Esq Filed: 02/20/2014

File Date: 02/24/2014

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 100 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 02/24/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 03/05/2014 NMHR - Notice Motion Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/09/14
Facility: 556 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura
100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901
Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor,
Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Rogers,
Derrick 3525 Edmondson Avenue , Baltimore, MD, 21229 Tates, Itisha 3525 Edmondson Avenue ,
Baltimore, MD, 21229 Tates, Qa'Shawn 3525 Edmondson Avenue , Baltimore, MD, 21229 Filed:
02/24/2014

File Date: 02/28/2014

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 101 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/05/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DSOD - Notice Of Dismissal Without Prejudice As To Defendants
L&amp;M Realty Company, Inc., Patterson Park Corporation, and Shenan Management
Corporation Only Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 02/28/2014
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/28/2014

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 102 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/05/2014 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 02/03/2015 MMTS - Motion to Strike Plaintiff's Second Amended Class Action
Complaint of Defendants Kennedy Kreiger Institute Inc, Mark Farfel, ScD, Cecilia Davoli, M.D. and
the Johns Hopkins Hospital and Exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 02/28/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum:
1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 01/27/2015

File Date: 02/28/2014

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 102 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/05/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
02/28/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 03/07/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 95 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/07/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that Thomas Patrick, Ronald W Cox, Jr, and
McCarthy Wilson, LLP's Motion to Strike Appearance be and hereby DENIED Judge Handy Filed:
03/07/2014

File Date: 03/07/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:

Motion: 95 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/07/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed by PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed by Attorney: Thomas F Yost Esq,Thomas F Yost Esq,Thomas F Yost Esq,Thomas F Yost
Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,George M Church
Esq,Laura A Cellucci Esq,Barry C Goldstein Esq,George M Church Esq,Barry C Goldstein Esq,Natalie
C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger
Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius
Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R
Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C
Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Barry C Goldstein Esq,George M
Church Esq,James R Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,James R
Benjamin Jr,Natalie C Magdeburger Esq,Mark Darius Maneche Esq,Jeffrey Dier Esq,Jeffrey Dier
Esq Filed: 03/07/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 5 PartyName: Derrick Rogers

File Date: 03/13/2014

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 103 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PMR Create Date: 03/14/2014 Update Initials: BLB
Update Date: 04/02/2014 MMTS - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's Motion To Strike
Plaintiffs' Experts With Request For Expedited Hearing, Proposed Order and Exhibits Filed:
03/13/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Withdrawn -
04/01/2014

File Date: 03/13/2014

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 104 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/18/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MTST - Defendant Kennedy Kreiger Inc's Motion to Shorten Time to Respond
to its Motion to Strike Plaintiff's Experts and Request for Expedited Hearing Filed: 03/13/2014
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/18/2014

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment: Motion: 102 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/21/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Class Plaintiff's Opposition to Defendants' Kennedy Kreiger Institute
Inc, Mark Farel, ScD., Ceceilia Davoli, M.D. and the Johns Hopkins Hospital Motion to Strike
Plaintiff's Second Amended Class Action Complaint and Request for Hearing Filed by PLT001-
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Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 03/18/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/20/2014

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 105 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAC Create Date: 03/21/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MMTS - Johns Hopkins Defendants' Joinder in Defendant Kennedy
Krieger Institute, Inc. Motion To Strike Plaintiffs experts. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed:
03/20/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/24/2014

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 102 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/01/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DEFTS' MOTION TO STRIKE PLTFFS'
SECOND AMENDED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF012-Farfel
Filed: 03/24/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 03/26/2014

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 106 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/27/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Attorney Appearance Filed Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-
Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT007-Tates, PLT006-Tates, PLT005-Rogers Filed:
03/26/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/28/2014

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 107 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 03/28/2014 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/09/14 Facility: 556 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein,
Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney
Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert
St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary One South
Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 03/28/2014 Routing: 03/28/2014

File Date: 03/28/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 108 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 03/31/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
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PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 03/28/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/01/2014

Document
Name:

Motion / Request / Line to Withdraw Filing

Comment:
Motion: 103 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/02/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLWM - Line Withdrawing Motion/Opposition Filed: 04/01/2014
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/01/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 109 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 04/02/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 04/01/2014
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/02/2014

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 04/03/2014

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 110 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 04/03/2014 NVTI - Notice of court
cancellation is issued Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/09/14 Facility: 556 PARTIES : Church, George
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202
Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD,
21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 04/03/2014 Routing: 04/03/2014

File Date: 04/21/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 24 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 04/21/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion be and it hereby is
Denied as Moot. Filed: 04/21/2014

File Date: 04/21/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 24 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 04/21/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/21/2014
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File Date: 05/21/2014

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 05/21/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - OPPOSITION TO PLTFFS' MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION OF THE
CLASS, EXHIBITS, AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli (THIS PLEADING IN HOUSED IN A LARGE BROWN BOX LABEL
VOLUME 10) Filed: 05/21/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/21/2014

Document
Name:

Certificate of Qualifying Expert (s)

Comment:

Motion: 111 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 05/21/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCQE - CLASS CERTIFICATION EXPERT WITNESS DESIGNATION OF
DEFTS KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC., MARK FARFEL, SC.D., AND CECILIA DAVOLI M.D.
Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
05/21/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/21/2014

Document
Name:

Certificate of Qualifying Expert (s)

Comment:

Motion: 112 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 05/22/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCQE - CLASS ACTION CERTIFICATION EXPERT WITNESS
DESIGNATION OF JOHNS HOPKINS DEFTS. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine Filed: 05/21/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 05/22/2014

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/22/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Defendants' Memorandum in Opposition to Motion for
Class Certi- Re fication Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed by
Attorney: James R Benjamin Jr Filed: 05/22/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins
University

File Date: 05/27/2014

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 113 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 05/27/2014 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 07/09/14 Facility: 329 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein,
Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney
Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert
St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD,
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21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary One South
Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 05/27/2014 Routing: 05/27/2014

File Date: 06/09/2014

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 06/10/2014

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 114 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 06/10/2014 NVTI - Notice of court
cancellation is issued Event: MOTN Block Date: 07/09/14 Facility: 329 PARTIES : Church, George
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202
Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD,
21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 06/10/2014 Routing: 06/10/2014

File Date: 06/20/2014

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 115 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 06/20/2014 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: STAT Block Date: 07/17/14 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis,
Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 06/20/2014 Routing: 06/20/2014

File Date: 06/25/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 116 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 06/26/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/25/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/26/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 117 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BS Create Date: 06/30/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
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PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/26/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/07/2014

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 118 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 07/07/2014 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: STAT Block Date: 07/17/14 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis,
Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 07/07/2014 Routing: 07/07/2014

File Date: 08/14/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 120 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 08/14/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/14/2014

File Date: 08/15/2014

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 121 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/15/2014 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 12/10/14 Facility: 403T PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch,
Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Filed: 08/15/2014 Routing: 08/15/2014

File Date: 08/18/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 122 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/19/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/18/2014
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/22/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 123 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/25/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/22/2014
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Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/19/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 124 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/23/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/19/2014
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/07/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 125 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 10/08/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/07/2014
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/10/2014

Document
Name:

Motion to Extend Time

Comment:

Motion: 126 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 10/14/2014 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 10/28/2014 MEXT - Line to Extend Time for Filing Reply and Surreply Related to Plaintiffs
Motion for Certification of the Class Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc Filed: 10/10/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision:
Granted - 10/17/2014

File Date: 10/14/2014

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/16/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Pltffs' Omnibus reply memorandum in further support of, and in
response to the kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. defts and the Johns Hopkins defts oppositions of,
Plffs ' Motion for Certification of the class and exhibits. Exhibits in blue folder. Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates Filed by
Attorney: James R Benjamin Jr,George M Church Esq,Barry C Goldstein Esq,Laura A Cellucci Esq
Filed: 10/14/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2014

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 126 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 10/28/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is so Ordered this 17th day of October
White, J Filed: 10/28/2014

File Date: 10/28/2014

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed
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Comment:
Motion: 126 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 10/28/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/28/2014

File Date: 11/13/2014

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 11/14/2014

Document
Name:

Joint Request / Motion

Comment:

Motion: 127 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: RM Create Date: 11/17/2014 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 01/23/2015 MJNT - Defendants' Joint Motion to Strike Expert Designation of Aaron
L. Zuckerberg, M.D. with Request for Hearing, with Exhibits Attached Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF002-Davoli, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 11/14/2014 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 01/15/2015

File Date: 11/19/2014

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 11/20/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - John's Hopkins Defendants' Surrreply Memorandum in Opposition to
Motion for Class Certification and Exhibits Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-
Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-
Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker,
DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 11/19/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3
Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 11/20/2014

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/20/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - SURREPLY IN OPPOSITION TO PLTFFS' MOTION FOR CERTIFICATION
OF THE CLASS Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
Filed: 11/20/2014 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/24/2014

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment: Motion: 128 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 11/24/2014 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 01/21/15 Facility: 403T PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch,
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Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Filed: 11/24/2014 Routing: 11/24/2014

File Date: 11/24/2014

Document
Name:

Order/Ruling for Postponement/Continuance Granted

Comment:
Motion: 129 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 11/26/2014 DCPF - Civil
Postponement Approved Filed: 11/24/2014 Decision: Approved - 11/24/2014

File Date: 11/24/2014

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 11/25/2014

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:

Motion: 130 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/26/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Correspondence REQUESTING A STATUS CONFERENCE Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/25/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2014

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 127 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/04/2014 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response/Opposition to Motion and Exhibits Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 12/02/2014 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2014

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 131 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 12/02/2014 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: STAT Block Date: 12/23/14 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch,
Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Filed: 12/02/2014 Routing: 12/02/2014

File Date: 12/10/2014

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment: Motion: 132 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/10/2014 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: STAT Block Date: 12/23/14 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
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Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch,
Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Filed: 12/10/2014 Routing: 12/10/2014

File Date: 12/19/2014

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 102 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: RM Create Date: 12/22/2014 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Plaintiffs' Sur-Reply in Further Support of Class Plaintiffs' Opposition
to the Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. Defendants' and the Johns Hopkins Defendants' Motion to
Strike Plaintiffs' Second Amended Class Action Complaint Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 12/19/2014 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/23/2014

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 133 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 12/23/2014 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/14/15 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein,
Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney
Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert
St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South
Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor , Baltimore,
MD, 21202 Filed: 12/23/2014 Routing: 12/23/2014

File Date: 12/30/2014

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 134 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 12/30/2014 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/14/15 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein,
Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney
Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204
Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert
St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South
Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor , Baltimore,
MD, 21202 Filed: 12/30/2014 Routing: 12/30/2014

File Date: 01/06/2015
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Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 01/07/2015

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 135 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 01/07/2015 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 01/21/15 Facility: 403T PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Falcon, Richard One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch,
Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor , Baltimore, MD, 21202
Filed: 01/07/2015 Routing: 01/07/2015

File Date: 01/14/2015

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 127 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 07/29/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLNE - EXHIBITS TO 1/14/15 MOTION HEARING BEFORE JUDGE
FLETCHER-HILL Filed: 01/14/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 01/20/2015

Document
Name:

Order/Ruling for Postponement/Continuance Granted

Comment:
Motion: 136 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 01/21/2015 DCPF - Civil
Postponement Approved Filed: 01/20/2015 Decision: Denied - 01/20/2015

File Date: 01/20/2015

Document Name:Result Reason: Trial/Hearing Concluded

Comment:

File Date: 01/22/2015

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 137 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JWI Create Date: 01/22/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 01/21/15-Defenant's motion to strike
Plaintiff's "second amended complaint heard and "Granted." Brown, V.J. 01/21/15-Plaintiff's
motion to use TLC research study heard and held "Sub-curia". Brown,V. J.. 01/21/15-Case
continues to 01/22/15,Pt. 33.Brown,V.J. 01/22/15-Defendant's motion to address Class Acton
Certification and meetin 7 elements to prove Class Certification was Heard and held "Sub-Curia".
Brown,V.J. /1/22/15-Case(motions) to continue to 01/23/15,Pt. 33 @ 9:30 Brown,V.J.
01/23/15-Orders to be filed. Brown,V.J. 01/23/15-Evidence given in Class Certification
Hearing,filed, with Judge Videtta Brown, in chambers. A.A. Filed: 01/22/2015
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File Date: 01/23/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 127 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 01/23/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court - Memorandum And Order It is this 15th day of
January, 2015, by the Court For Baltimore City, Part 26, hereby ORDERED that Defendants' Joint
Motion to Strike Expert Designation of Aaron L. Zuckerberg, M.D. is GRANTED IN PART and
DENIED IN PART. See Order for details. (Fletcher-Hill,J) Filed: 01/23/2015

File Date: 01/23/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 127 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 01/23/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 01/23/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 7 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered That The Court Decision As To The
Motion For Certificate Of The Class Is Held Sub-Curia (V.Brown,J) See Pleading #127/4 For
Order Filed: 02/03/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 102 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order Striking Plaintiffs'Second Amended Class Action
Complaint ORDERED That The Motion To Strike Plaintiffs' Second Amended Class Action
Complaint Of Defendants Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, Mark Farfel Sc.D. Cecelia Davoli,M.D.
And The Johns Hopkins Hospital Defendant Is Hereby Granted (V.BROWN,J) Filed: 02/03/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 102 Sequence: 6 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/03/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 127 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED That Pursuant To This Stipulation,
Defendants Joint Motion To Strike Expert Designation Of Aaron L.Zuckerberg, Specifically The
Remaining Questions Listed Above Is MOOT (V.Brown,J) Filed: 02/03/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015
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Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 127 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/03/2015

File Date: 02/03/2015

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 02/27/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:
Motion: 138 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 03/04/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Correspondence from Murphy Falcon Murphy to Judge Videtta
A. Brown Filed: 02/27/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/17/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 98 Sequence: 8 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 03/17/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Memorandum and Order Denying certification of Class Action Filed:
03/17/2015

File Date: 05/13/2015

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 139 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance for atty Richard V. Falcon for
Plaintiffs Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 05/13/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 140 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 141 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Lakeisha Ervin
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File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 142 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName:
Marvin Hawkins

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 143 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName:
Shawn Johnson

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 144 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 5 PartyName:
Derrick Rogers

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 145 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 6 PartyName:
Itisha Tates

File Date: 05/18/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 146 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/18/2015 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Richard V Falcon Filed: 05/18/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 7 PartyName:
Qa'Shawn Tates

File Date: 06/25/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 148 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 06/30/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins Filed: 06/25/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 06/26/2015

Document
Name:

Joint Request / Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 147 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 06/29/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/23/2015 MJNT - Joint Motion Requestiing Entry of Amended Scheduling Order
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers,
PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins
Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School
Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF012-
Farfel Filed: 06/26/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted -
07/23/2015

File Date: 07/01/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 149 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/01/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/23/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 147 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 07/23/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Modification of Lead Paint Scheduling Order Filed:
07/23/2015

File Date: 07/23/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 147 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 07/23/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/23/2015

File Date: 07/24/2015

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 150 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/24/2015 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 10/03/16 Facility: 403C PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 07/24/2015 Routing: 07/24/2015

File Date: 07/24/2015

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment: Motion: 151 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/24/2015 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: CIVI Block Date: 11/01/16 Facility: 403T PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
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Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley
Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson,
MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey
100 S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 07/24/2015 Routing: 07/24/2015

File Date: 07/24/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 152 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 07/27/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 07/24/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/31/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 153 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/31/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/03/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 154 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 08/04/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/03/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Quash Subpoena

Comment:

Motion: 155 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/11/2015 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 08/21/2015 MTQS - Plaintiff's Motion to Quash Subpoenas and for Protective
Order and Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/10/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 08/14/2015

File Date: 08/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 156 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/11/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MTST - Motion to Shorten Time for Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute to
Respond to Plaintiff's Motion to Quash Subpoenas and for Protective Order Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, DEF005-Johns Hopkins
Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School
Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix Filed: 08/10/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin
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File Date: 08/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Modify Scheduling Order

Comment:

Motion: 157 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 08/11/2015 Update Initials: VB Update
Date: 06/28/2016 MMSO - Motion to Reissue Corrected Modification Of Lead paint Scheduling
Order with Exhibits and Proposed Order Filed: 08/10/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 06/22/2016

File Date: 08/11/2015

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 158 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/12/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MMTS - KKI, Inc's Motion to Strike or in the Alternative, Opposition to
Pltff's Motion To Shorten Time To Pltff's Motion to Quash Subpoenas and for Protective Order
Filed: 08/11/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/11/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:
Motion: 159 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/12/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Entry of Appearance Filed: 08/11/2015 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/13/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 160 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 08/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/13/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/14/2015

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 161 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/17/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ATTY MICHAEL A. BROWN FOR
DEFENDANTS MARC FARFEL, M.D. AND CECILIA DAVOLI, M.D. Filed by DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-
Davoli Filed: 08/14/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 08/14/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 162 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 08/18/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/14/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/14/2015
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 163 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 08/18/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/14/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/14/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 164 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 08/18/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/14/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/14/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 165 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 08/18/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/14/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/17/2015

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 178 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 09/21/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DSHR - Return of Service - Served (subpeona attached ) Subpeona attached
Filed: 08/17/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/21/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 155 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/21/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 14th day of August, 2015, bythe
Circuit Court For Baltimore City, Part 26, hereby ORDERED that Plaintiffs' Motion To Shorten Time
For Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute To Respond To Plaintiff's Motion To Quash Subpoenas
and for Protective Order is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART. See Order for details.
(Fletcher-Hill,J) Filed: 08/21/2015

File Date: 08/21/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 155 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 08/21/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/21/2015

File Date: 08/24/2015

Document
Name:

Consent Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 166 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/25/2015 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 09/11/2015 DCMT - Consent Motion to Resume and/or Reopen the Depositions of
Plaintiffs James Ervin Jr, Lakeisha Ervin and Marvin Hawkins Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/24/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 09/04/2015

File Date: 08/25/2015

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 167 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/26/2015 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 09/11/2015 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order and/or in the Alternative Motion to
Quash the Sub- poena and Notice of Deposition Duces Tecum of Thire Party Witness, Mary Talbot,
Exhibits and Request for Hearing Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli,
DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/25/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 09/10/2015

File Date: 08/25/2015

Document
Name:

Consent Motion

Comment:

Motion: 168 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/26/2015 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 09/02/2015 DCMT - Consent Motion to Shorten Plaintiff's Time to Respond to
Motion for Protective Order and/or in thr Alternative Motion to Quash the Subpoena and Notice
of Deposition Duces Tecum of Third Party Witness, Mary Talbot Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/25/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 08/28/2015

File Date: 08/25/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Objection

Comment:

Motion: 169 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/26/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOO - Defts, Kennedy Krieger institute, inc., Mark Farfel, Sc.D., and Cecilia
davoli, M.D., and third Part witness, Mary Talbot's Objections to pltffs' Subpoena and notice of
Deposition duces Tecum. Filed: 08/25/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc

File Date: 08/26/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 170 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 08/27/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 08/26/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/27/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 167 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/28/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Pltff's Opposition To Def KKI's Motion To Quash And For
Protective Order with Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT005-Rogers, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/27/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 08/28/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 167 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/31/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply In Support Of Mot For Protective Order And/Or In the
Alternative Motion To Quash The Subpoena And Notice Of Deposition Duces Tecum of Third Party
Witness, Mary Talbot with Exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/28/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/28/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 173 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 09/08/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 08/28/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/01/2015

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 171 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/03/2015 DLIN - Meet and Confer
Certification with Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers Filed: 09/01/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/01/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 172 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MCOP - Pltff's Motion To Compel Answers To Interrogatories Served
On Def KKI, Inc with Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates Filed: 09/01/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 09/02/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 168 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 09/02/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered That The Consent Motion To Shorten
Plaintiffs' Time To Respond To Motion For Protective Order Of Defendants, Kenndy Krieger
Institute,Inc, Mark Farfel Sc,D, And Cecilia Davoli MD And Third Party Witness, Mary Talbot Shall
Be, And The Same Hereby Is Granted (FLETCHER-HILL,J) Filed: 09/02/2015

File Date: 09/02/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 168 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 09/02/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/02/2015
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File Date: 09/08/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 175 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 09/17/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material(2) Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 09/08/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 174 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/11/2015 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 10/28/2015 MCOP - Pltff's Motion To Compel Responses To Pltff's Reqs For
Production Of Documents Served On Def KKI, Inc with Request for Hearing, Exhibits and Meet
and Confer Certification Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/10/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision:
Denied - 10/26/2015

File Date: 09/11/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 166 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/11/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered, that the Consent Motion to Resume
and/or Reopen the Depositions of Plaintiffs, James Ervin Jr, Lakeisha Ervin, and Marvin Hawkins,
is hereby Granted. See order for further details. Fletcher-Hill, J Filed: 09/11/2015

File Date: 09/11/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 166 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/11/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/11/2015

File Date: 09/11/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 167 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 09/11/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Memorandum And Protective Order ORDERED, That The
Motion For Protective Order And/ Or In The Alternative Motion To Quash The Subpoena And
Notice Of Deposition Duces Tecum Of Third Party Witness, Mary Talbot Is Granted. ORDERED
That The August 11,2015 Subpoena Served On Mary Talbot Is Quashed. Ordered That The
Deposition Of Mary Talbot Noted For September 14, 2015 Shall Not Proceed (FLETCHER-HILL,J)
Filed: 09/11/2015

File Date: 09/11/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 167 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 09/11/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/11/2015
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File Date: 09/14/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 176 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 09/18/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 09/14/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/15/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 177 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/18/2015 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 10/28/2015 MCOP - Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Responses to Plaintiff's Requests
for Production of Documents Served on Defendant Kennedy Kreiger Institute Inc, Exhibits and
Request for Hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates See original order docket #174/1 Filed:
09/15/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/26/2015

File Date: 09/16/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 172 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 09/17/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Answers To
Interrogatories with with Request For Hearing, Proposed Order Exhibits Attached Filed:
09/16/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/21/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 190 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 09/25/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material(3) Filed: 09/21/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 179 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 180 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 181 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 182 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 183 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 184 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 185 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 186 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 187 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University
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File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 188 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/23/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/23/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 189 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/25/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (13) Filed:
09/23/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 09/24/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 192 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/24/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/24/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 193 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/24/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/24/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 194 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/24/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/24/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 195 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/24/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/30/2015

Document
Name:

Consent Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 191 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCMT - Consent Motion to Extend Time for Kennedy Kreiger Institute Inc to
Plaintiffs' Motions to Compel Responses to Plaintiff's Requests for Production of Documents
Filed: 09/30/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/01/2015

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 196 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 10/02/2015 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 11/05/2015 MPRT - Mark Farel, ScD.'s Motion for Protective Order and/or to
Quash Noticde of Video- taped Deposition, Exhibits and Request for Hearing Filed: 10/01/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel Decision: Denied - 11/03/2015

File Date: 10/02/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 197 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 10/05/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/02/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/05/2015

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 172 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/05/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLNE - Line submitting Exhibits Filed: 10/05/2015 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/05/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 196 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/06/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Opposition to Defendant mark farfel ScD's Motion For
Protective Order and/or to Quash Notice of Videotaped Deposition Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/05/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/05/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 198 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 10/07/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/05/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/05/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 199 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 10/07/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/05/2015
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Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/13/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 177 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/15/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Omnibus Opposition To Plt.'s Motion To Compel Responses To
Plt.'s Request For Production Of Documents Filed: 10/13/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/20/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 200 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 10/21/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/20/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/21/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 191 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/21/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 19th day of October, 2015, Nunc Pro
Tunc, ORDERED that Consent Motion To Extend Time For Kennedy Krieger To Respond To
Plaintiff's Motion To Compel Responses To Plaintiffs' Request for Production Of Documents shall
be, and the same hereby is GRANTED. See Order for details. (Fletcher-Hill,J) Filed: 10/21/2015

File Date: 10/21/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 191 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/21/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/21/2015

File Date: 10/28/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 174 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 10/28/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Memorandum and Order Ordered that Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel Responses to Plaintiff's Requests for Production of Documents Served on Defendant
Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. (Paper No. 174) is Denied Without Prejudice. It is further
Ordered that Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Responses to Plaintiffs' Requests for Production of
Documents Served on Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. (Paper No. 177) is Denied
Without Prejudice. See order for further details. Fletcher-Hill, J Filed: 10/28/2015

File Date: 10/28/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 174 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 10/28/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/28/2015
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File Date: 11/02/2015

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:
Motion: 201 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/03/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DDEW - Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed: 11/02/2015 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/05/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 196 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/05/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that Defendant Mark Farfel, Sc.D.'s
Motion for Protective Order and/or to Quash Notice of Videotaped Deposition is Denied.
Fletcher-Hill, J Filed: 11/05/2015

File Date: 11/05/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 196 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/05/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/05/2015

File Date: 11/06/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 202 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/09/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/06/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/09/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 204 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/13/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin Filed: 11/09/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/12/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - For Special Admission of Attorney

Comment:

Motion: 203 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 11/12/2015 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 11/12/2015 MOSA - Motion for Special Admission Pro Hac Vic as to Atty.
CHRISTOPHER STOMBAUGH Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/12/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 11/12/2015

File Date: 11/12/2015

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 82/189



Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 203 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 11/12/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 12th day of November, 2015, by the Circuit
Court For Baltimore City, that Pursuant to the Motion For Admission Pro Hac Vice, Christopher
Stombaugh is admitted specially for the limited purpose of appearing and participating in this
case as co-counsel for the Plaintiffs. The presence of the Maryland lawyer is waived at any
mediations, deposition, and communications that Mr. Stombaugh may attend in this matter, and
it is further ORDERED that the Clerk shall foward a truce copy of the Motion and of this Order to
the State Court Administrator. (Copeland,J) Filed: 11/12/2015

File Date: 11/12/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 203 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 11/12/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/12/2015

File Date: 11/16/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 205 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 11/18/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/16/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/25/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 206 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/01/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/25/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/03/2015

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:
Motion: 207 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 12/04/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Attorney Appearance Filed Filed: 12/03/2015 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/04/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 208 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/08/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/04/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/09/2015

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment
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Comment:

Motion: 209 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/10/2015 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 01/13/2016 MJSM - Motion for Summary Judgment, Memorandum Filed by
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine
Filed: 12/09/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Denied -
01/11/2016

File Date: 12/09/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 209 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/10/2015 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine,
DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed:
12/09/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 12/09/2015

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 212 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/11/2015 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 01/20/2016 MJSM - MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT, MEMORANDUM AND
EXHIBITS Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed:
12/09/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied -
01/11/2016

File Date: 12/09/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 212 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/11/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 12/09/2015 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion for Sanctions

Comment:

Motion: 210 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/10/2015 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 04/28/2016 MSAN - MOTION FOR SANCTIONS AND EXHIBITS (THIS MOTION IS
HOUSED IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME 18 AND ALSO MOTION # 211 )Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 12/10/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted/Denied in
Part - 04/25/2016

File Date: 12/10/2015

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time
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Comment:

Motion: 211 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/10/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MTST - Motion to Shorten Time To Respond to Motion for Sanctions
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers,
PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 12/10/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 213 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: MST
Update Date: 12/15/2015 MMTS - Motion to Strike, or in the Alternative, Opposition to pltffs'
Motion to Shorten Time to Respond to pltffs' Motion for Sanctions. Filed: 12/11/2015 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 12/11/2015

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 216 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 217 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 218 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 219 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 220 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 12/11/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 221 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 12/14/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/11/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/14/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 214 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 12/14/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/11/16 Facility: 434M PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein,
Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th
Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Kahn, Joshua 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Blumenfeld,
Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD,
21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S. Charles Street 15th
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202
Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula One South Street 23rd
Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor , Baltimore, MD, 21202
Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 12/14/2015 Routing:
12/14/2015

File Date: 12/14/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 215 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 12/14/2015 NBHD - Batch
Motion/Discovery Notice Sent Event: MDIS Block Date: 01/12/16 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church,
George 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD,
21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Brown, Michael
100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Kahn, Joshua 100 Light Street , Baltimore,
MD, 21202 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld,
Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD,
21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100
S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
12/14/2015 Routing: 12/14/2015

File Date: 12/15/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment: Motion: 213 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 12/15/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order Denying Shortened Time And Order For Hearing
ORDERED That Defendant Kenndy Krieger Institue Inc's Motion To Strike, Or In The Alternative,
Opposition To Plaintiffs'Motion To Shorten Time To Respond To Plaintiffs' Motion To Shorten Time
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To Respond To Plaintiffs' Motion For Sanctions Is DENIED To The Extent That Plaintiffs' Motion To
Shorten Time Is Not Stricken. ORDERED That Plaintiffs' Motion To Shorten Time For Defendant
Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc To Respond To Plaintiffs' Motion For Sanctions Is DENIED.
(FLETCHER-HILL,J) See Order For More Details Filed: 12/15/2015

File Date: 12/15/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 213 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 12/15/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 12/15/2015

File Date: 12/28/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 209 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/30/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - PLTFFS' OMNIBUS OPPOSITION TO DEFTS' MOTIONS FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson (THIS PLEADING IS HOUSED IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME 10) Filed:
12/28/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/28/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 210 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/29/2015 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Plaintiff's Motion For Sanctions Filed:
12/28/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/28/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 222 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/28/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 01/11/16 Facility: 434M PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S.
Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
12/28/2015 Routing: 12/28/2015

File Date: 12/29/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Discovery
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Comment:

Motion: 223 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/29/2015 NBHD - Batch
Motion/Discovery Notice Sent Event: MDIS Block Date: 01/12/16 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church,
George 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl.,
Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite
300, Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn,
Joshua 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD,
21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100
S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
12/29/2015 Routing: 12/29/2015

File Date: 12/29/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 225 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 01/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/29/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/30/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 224 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/30/2015 NBHD - Batch
Motion/Discovery Notice Sent Event: MDIS Block Date: 01/12/16 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church,
George 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl.,
Baltimore, MD, 212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry
1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite
300, Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn,
Joshua 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD,
21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100
S. Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
12/30/2015 Routing: 12/30/2015

File Date: 01/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 226 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 01/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 01/04/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 01/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery
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Comment:
Motion: 227 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 01/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 01/04/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 01/06/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 209 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 01/07/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply memorandum in support of Hopkins defts' Motion for Summary
Judgment. Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-
Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 01/06/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 01/06/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 212 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 01/07/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply in support of the Motion for Summary Judgment of defts
Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc.,Mark Farfel, Sc.D., and Cecelia Davoli, M.d. with exhibits. Filed by
DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 01/06/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/13/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 209 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 01/13/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered That The Motion For Summary
Judgment Filed By The Hopkins Defendants Be And Is Hereby Denied Without Prejudice
(RUBIN,J) Filed: 01/13/2016

File Date: 01/13/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 209 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 01/13/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 01/13/2016

File Date: 01/13/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 228 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 01/13/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 02/12/16 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S.
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Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
01/13/2016 Routing: 01/13/2016

File Date: 01/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 229 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 01/15/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - Objection to Plaintiff's Subpoena and Notice of Deposition Duces
Tecum Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed:
01/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/14/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 235 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 02/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 01/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 230 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 01/19/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MTST - Consent Motion to Shorten Plaintiff's Time to Respond to the Motion
for Protective Order or in the Alternative Motion to quash the subpoena and amended Notice of
Deposition Duces tecum of Third Party Witness Gary Gold Stein MD Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 01/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 231 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 01/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 02/02/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order, Or in the Alternative, Motion To
Quash the Subpoena and Amend Notice of Deposition Duces of Third-Party Witness, Gary
Goldstein MD, with Proposed Order and Exhibits Attached Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 01/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 02/01/2016

File Date: 01/19/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 231 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 01/20/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Opposition to Kennedy Krieger Institute, Mark Farfel and
Cecilia Davoli's Motion for Protective Order or in the Alternative, Motion to Quash the Subpoena
and Amended Notice of Deposition Duces Tecum of Third-Party Witness, Gary Goldstein, M.D.
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Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 01/19/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 01/20/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 212 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 01/20/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered That The Motion For Summary
Judgment Filed By The KKI Defendants Be And Is Hereby Denied Without Prejudice (RUBIN,J)
(SEE PLEADING #209/4 FOR ORDER) Filed: 01/20/2016

File Date: 01/20/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 212 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 01/20/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 01/20/2016

File Date: 01/20/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 232 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 01/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - Second Motion to Re-Issue Corrected Modification of Lead
Paint Scheduling Order with Exhibits. Filed: 01/20/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/27/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 233 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 01/29/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 01/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/01/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 234 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 02/01/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 02/12/16 Facility: 113 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400,
Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Dier, Jeffrey 100 S.
Charles Street 15th Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21201 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Xinis, Paula
One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd Floor ,
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Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 341 N Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed:
02/01/2016 Routing: 02/01/2016

File Date: 02/02/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 231 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/02/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that Deft's Motion is GRANTED in
part &amp; DENIED in part, etc, Hargadon J Filed: 02/02/2016

File Date: 02/02/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 231 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/02/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/02/2016

File Date: 02/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 231 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDER that as it pertains to Request No. 9 in
Defts' Motion for Protective Order, the Defts' Motion is GRANTED, Hargadon J Filed:
02/04/2016

File Date: 02/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 231 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/04/2016

File Date: 02/08/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 02/10/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 236 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 02/11/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/10/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/10/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment: Motion: 237 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 02/11/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - Correspondence to Judge Lawrence Fletcher-Hill with Exhibits Filed
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by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 02/10/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/11/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 177 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 02/12/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Memorandum It Further Support Of its Omnibus Opposition
To Plt.'s Motion To Compel Response To Plt.'s Request For Productions Of Documents Filed:
02/11/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 238 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 02/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/12/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 02/17/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 239 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 02/23/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/17/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 02/23/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 240 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 02/26/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/23/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/26/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 241 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MCOP - Motion to Compel Answers To Interrogatories Served on Defendant
Mark Farfel Sc.D with Exhibits Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 02/26/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/29/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 253 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/08/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/29/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 02/29/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 254 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/08/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/29/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/29/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 255 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/08/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/29/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 242 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/01/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 243 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/01/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 244 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/01/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 245 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/01/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 246 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/01/2016
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Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 247 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Service As To A Subpoena Filed: 03/01/2016

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 248 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Non-Service As To A Subpoena Filed:
03/01/2016

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 249 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Service As To A Subpoena Filed: 03/01/2016

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 250 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Service As To A Subpoena Filed: 03/01/2016

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 251 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Service As To A Subpoena Filed: 03/01/2016

File Date: 03/01/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 252 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit Of Non-Service As To A Subpoena Filed:
03/01/2016

File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

Comment: Motion: 256 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/09/2016 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 04/19/2016 DRQC - Request for Commission for Issurance of Foreign Subpoena
and Notice to Take Videotaped Deposition on behalf of Defendants Johns Hopkins University,
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Johns Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School of Public Health and the
Institutional Review Board of Johns Hopkins School of Medicine's Joint Committee on Clinical
Investigations Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University Filed: 03/07/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted - 04/18/2016

File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 257 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/09/2016 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 03/28/2016 MTST - Motion to Shorten Plaintiffs' Time to Respond to Motion to
Compel Depositions of Plaintiffs' Experts Filed: 03/07/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 03/22/2016

File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 258 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MCOP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc's Motion to Compel
Depositions of Plain- tiffs' Expert Witnesses and and Exhibits Filed: 03/07/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 260 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/14/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/08/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 261 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 03/14/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 03/08/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/09/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Modify Scheduling Order

Comment:

Motion: 259 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/10/2016 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 04/06/2016 MMSO - Second Motion to Re-Issue Corrected Modification of Lead
Paint Scheduling Order Filed: 03/09/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc Decision: Granted - 04/01/2016

File Date: 03/09/2016

Document
Name:

Line
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Comment:
Motion: 259 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/10/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLNE - Line (to Refile its 2nd Mot. to Re-Issue Corrected Modification
of LP Sch. Ord) Filed: 03/09/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/11/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 257 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' Opposition To Def. Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc.'s
Motion To Compel Depositions Of Plt.'s Expert Witnesses Filed: 03/11/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/11/2016

Document
Name:

Motion to Quash

Comment:

Motion: 265 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/21/2016 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 03/28/2016 MQUA - Motion to Quash The Subpoena And Notice Of Deposition Of
Plt.'s Expert Witnesses Dr. Aaron Zuckerberg and Shannon Cavaliere and Larry Brand Filed:
03/11/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 03/22/2016

File Date: 03/14/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit - Non-Service

Comment:
Motion: 262 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/17/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFN - Affidavit of Non-Service Served Subpoena 03/01/16 Filed:
03/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 03/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 263 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/21/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 03/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 03/16/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 241 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/18/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Mark Farfel, ScD.'s Opposition to Plaintiff James Ervin's
Motion to Compel Answers to Interrogatories and Exhibits Filed: 03/16/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 03/16/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment: Motion: 258 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/18/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply In Support Of Motion To Compel Depositions Of
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Plaintiffs Expert Filed: 03/16/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/16/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 264 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 03/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/16/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 03/21/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 266 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/21/2016 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 03/28/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order Prohibiting Deposition Of Plt.'s
Expert Witnesses Dr. Aarpm Zuckerberg, Shannon Cavaliere, Larry Brand, Dr. Stephen Marcus,
Harriet Washington and Dr. Sheldon Krimsky. Filed: 03/21/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 03/22/2016

File Date: 03/21/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Modify Scheduling Order

Comment:

Motion: 267 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/23/2016 Update Initials: BLB
Update Date: 03/30/2016 MMSO - Motion to Extend Scheduling order Date Regarding Defts'
Neuropsychological Testing and Production of Reports Filed: 03/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum:
1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Withdrawn - 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/21/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 267 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/23/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLNE - Joinder in Motion to Extend Scheduling Order Date Regarding
Defts' Neuropsychological Testing and Production of Reports Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 03/21/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 268 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (3) Filed: 03/23/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 98/189



Comment:

Motion: 269 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DB Update
Date: 04/04/2016 DRQC - Request for Commission for Issurance of Foreign Subpoena an Notice
to Take Deposition Duces Tecum on Behalf of Defendants Johns Hopkins University, Johns
Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School of Public Health and the
Institutional Review Board of Johns Hopkins School of Medicines' Joint Committee on Clinical
Investigations (NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL) Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Filed: 03/23/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Granted - 03/31/2016

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

Comment:

Motion: 270 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DB Update
Date: 04/04/2016 DRQC - Request for Commission for Issurance of Foreign Subpoena and Notice
to take Deposition Duces Tecum on Behalf of Defendants Johns Hopkins Unviersity, Johns
Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School of Public Health and the
Institutional Review Board of Johns Hopkins School of Medicine's Joint Committee on Clinical
Investigations (UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH) Filed by
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine Filed: 03/23/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Granted
- 03/31/2016

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

Comment:

Motion: 271 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DB Update
Date: 04/04/2016 DRQC - Request for Commission for Issurance of Foreign Subpoena and Notice
to take Deposition Duces Tecum on Behalf of Defendants Johns Hopkins University, Johns
Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins Blumberg School of Public Health and the Institutional Review
Board of Johns Hopkins School of Medicine's Joint Committee on Clinical Investigations
(HARVARD SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH) Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-
Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-
Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Filed: 03/23/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Granted - 03/31/2016

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

Comment:

Motion: 272 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 04/19/2016 DRQC - Request for Commission for Issurance of Foreign Subpoenas
and Notices to take Deposition Duces Tecum on Behalf of Defendants, Johns Hopkins University,
Johns Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School of Public Health and the
Institutional Review Boardd of Johns Hopkins School of Medicine's Joint Committee on Clinical
Investigations (VETERANS' ADMINSTRATION MEDICAL CENTER AND UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE
AND DENISTRY OF NEW JERSEY) Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
03/23/2016 Decision: Granted - 03/31/2016

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 99/189



File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 257 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 22nd day of March, 2016, by the
Circuit Court For Baltimore City, hereby ORDERED that the Motion is DENIED for mootness.
(Hargadon,J) Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 257 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 259 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 22nd day of March, 2016, hereby
ORDERED that the Mofified Lead Paint Scheduling Order is Amended to include that the
Dispositive Motions deadline in this case is August 1, 2016. (Hargadon,J) Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 259 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 265 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 22nd day of March, 2016, hereby
ORDERED that Plaintiff's Motion to Quash Subpoena and Notice Of Deposition Of Plaintiff's Expert
Witnesses Aaron Zuckerberg, Shannon Cavaliere, and Larry Brand is GRANTED; and the parties
shall cooperate to expeditiously reschedule the deposition of Larry Brand, Shannon Cavaliere,
and Dr. Aaron Zuckerberg. (Hargadon,J) Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 265 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order
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Comment:

Motion: 266 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: ASJ
Update Date: 03/28/2016 DORD - Order of Court It this 22nd day of March, 2016, hereby
ORDERED that the Motion to Compel is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART. See Order for
details. (Hargadon,J) Filed: 03/28/2016 Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 03/22/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 266 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 266 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court This Court does on this 22nd day of March,
2016, hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff Motion For Protective Order is DENIED WITHOUT
PREJUDICE. (Hargadon,J) Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 266 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/28/2016

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request / Line to Withdraw Filing

Comment:
Motion: 267 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 03/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLWM - Line Withdrawing Motion/Opposition Filed: 03/28/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/28/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 273 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 03/31/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates Filed:
03/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 269 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED THAT THE COMMISSION IS
"GRANTED" AS TO THE CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS AT THE NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL.
(J. HARGADON) Filed: 04/04/2016
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File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 269 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 270 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED THAT THE COMMISSION IS "GRANTED AS TO
THE CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. (J. HARGADON) Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 270 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 271 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED THAT THE COMMISSION IS
"GRANTED" AS TO THE CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS OF THE HARVARD T.H. CHAN SCHOOL OF
PUBLIC HEALTH. (J. HARGADON) Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 271 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 272 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED THAT THE COMMISSION IS
"GRANTED" FOR THE CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS AT THE VETERANS' ADMINSTRATION MEDICAL
CENTER Filed: 04/04/2016

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 272 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 04/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/04/2016
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File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 275 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/08/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/04/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 04/05/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 274 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/08/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice to Enter Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
04/05/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/06/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 259 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 04/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is by the Circuit Court For Baltimore City, this
1st day of April, 2016, hereby, ORDERED that the Second Motion To Re-issue Corrected
Modification of Lead Paint Scheduling Order (docket entry #259000) is GRANTED; and it is
further ORDERED that the Modified Lead Paint Scheduling Order is amended include that the
Motion deadline in this case is August 1, 2016. (Handy,J) Filed: 04/06/2016

File Date: 04/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 276 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 04/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (5) Filed: 04/12/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 277 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 04/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/12/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 278 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 04/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/12/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/15/2016
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 279 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/19/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 04/15/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 04/18/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 280 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 04/20/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/18/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/19/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 256 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 04/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Commission For Issuance Of Foreign Subpoenas Ordered that
the Commission is Granted for Walter Rogan, Project Officer of the National Institute of
Environmental Health Sciences (the "Deponent"). Hargadon, J Filed: 04/19/2016

File Date: 04/20/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 281 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/20/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/20/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 282 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/20/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 210 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 04/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court, Memorandum Opinion On Discovery Issues It
is this 25th day of April, 2016, by the Circuit Court For Baltimore City, Part 26, hereby ORDERED
that Plaintiff's Motion For Sanctions (Paper No. 210), treated in part as renewing Plaintiff's prior
motions to compel discovery, is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART. It is further ORDERED
that all of Plaintiffs' request for sanctions are DENIED. (Fletcher-Hill,J) Filed: 04/28/2016
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File Date: 04/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 210 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 04/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/28/2016

File Date: 05/02/2016

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:

Motion: 284 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 05/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DDEW - Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed by DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine,
DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 05/02/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 05/02/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit of Service

Comment:
Motion: 285 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFS - Affidavit of Service Subpoena Filed: 05/02/2016

File Date: 05/02/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit of Service

Comment:
Motion: 286 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFS - Affidavit of Service Subpoena Filed: 05/02/2016

File Date: 05/02/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit of Service

Comment:
Motion: 287 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFS - Affidavit of Service Subpoena Filed: 05/02/2016

File Date: 05/02/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 289 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 05/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine
Filed: 05/02/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 05/03/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order
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Comment:

Motion: 283 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 05/04/2016 Update Initials: AAW
Update Date: 05/26/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order with Exhbiits Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 05/03/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision:
Granted/Denied in Part - 05/23/2016

File Date: 05/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 288 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 05/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/04/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/09/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 290 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 05/12/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/09/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/11/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 291 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 05/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 05/11/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 05/13/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 283 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 05/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response/Opposition to Motion To Plaintiffs' Motion For
Protective Order Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital,
DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 05/13/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 05/18/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 292 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 05/25/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/18/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel
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Comment:

Motion: 293 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 05/25/2016 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 08/04/2016 MCOP - Motion to Compel The Deft's to Produce the remainder of their experts
whom they have Designated as experts in this case for Discovery Deposition prior to the close of
discovery or in the alternative to Exclude them from tesifying at Trial with Proposed Order Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 05/24/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 08/02/2016

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 295 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 05/31/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/24/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 05/26/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 283 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 05/26/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Order: 1. That the Motion is Granted in part
and Denied in part. See Order for further details. Hargadon, J Filed: 05/26/2016

File Date: 05/26/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 283 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 05/26/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/26/2016

File Date: 05/26/2016

Document
Name:

Joint Request / Motion

Comment:

Motion: 294 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 05/27/2016 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 07/05/2016 MJNT - Joint Motion to Further Modify Court's Scheduling Order Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Filed: 05/26/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 06/30/2016

File Date: 06/07/2016
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 296 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 297 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 298 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 299 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 300 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 301 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 302 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 06/09/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 06/07/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 06/10/2016

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:

Motion: 303 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 06/13/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DDEW - Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-
Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
06/10/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/10/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 304 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 06/13/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/10/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/13/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 293 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 06/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Deft's Opposition to Plt's motion to Compel Deft's to Produce the
remainder of Their Experts whom they have designated as experts in this case for Discovery
Deposition Prior to the Close of Discovery or in the Alternative to Exclude them from testifying at
trial with Proposed Order and Exhibits attached Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 06/13/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 06/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 305 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 06/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 06/15/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 06/20/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 293 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply To Opposition To Mot to Compel Defs To Produce Their
Expert Witnesses who Have Been Designated Prior to The Close Of Discovery, Or In The
Alternative To Exclude Them From Testifying At Trial Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
06/20/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/23/2016
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Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 306 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 06/23/2016 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 10/03/16 Facility: 511 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487
Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua 100 Light Street
, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 400, Towson, MD,
21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Koch, Mary 1829 Reisterstown Road Suite 425, Baltimore, MD, 21209 Xinis,
Paula One South Street 23rd Floor, Baltimore, MD, 20770 Cardona, Edward One South St 23rd
Floor , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500, Timonium, MD,
21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204 Filed: 06/23/2016
Routing: 06/23/2016

File Date: 06/27/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 308 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/27/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 309 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/27/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 310 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/27/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment:

Motion: 311 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 06/28/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 157 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 06/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that the Motion to Re-Issue Corrected
Modification of Lead Paint scheduling Order(docket entry #157000) is Granted in part and denied
in part; and it is further Ordered that all dispositive motions shall be filed no later than May 1,
2016; and it is further Ordered that the motion to re-issue corrected Modification of lead paint
Scheduling Order (docket entry #157000) is Denied in all other respects. Judge Handy Filed:
06/28/2016

File Date: 06/28/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 157 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 06/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 06/28/2016

File Date: 06/28/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 307 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 06/29/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (7) Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/29/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 333 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/05/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 06/29/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 312 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 313 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Lakeisha Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016
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Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 314 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName:
Marvin Hawkins

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 315 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName:
Shawn Johnson

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 316 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 5 PartyName:
Derrick Rogers

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 317 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 6 PartyName:
Itisha Tates

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 318 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Mary V Koch Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 7 PartyName:
Qa'Shawn Tates

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 319 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 320 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Lakeisha Ervin
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File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 321 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName:
Marvin Hawkins

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 322 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName:
Shawn Johnson

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 323 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 5 PartyName:
Derrick Rogers

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 324 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 6 PartyName: Itisha
Tates

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 325 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Paula Xinis Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 7 PartyName:
Qa'Shawn Tates

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 326 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated
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Comment:
Motion: 327 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2
PartyName: Lakeisha Ervin

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 328 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3
PartyName: Marvin Hawkins

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 329 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4
PartyName: Shawn Johnson

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 330 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 5
PartyName: Derrick Rogers

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 331 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 6
PartyName: Itisha Tates

File Date: 06/30/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 332 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/30/2016 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Edward L Cardona Filed: 06/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 7
PartyName: Qa'Shawn Tates

File Date: 07/05/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 294 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 30th day of June 2016 Ordered that
the motion is granted Handy, J Filed: 07/05/2016

File Date: 07/05/2016
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Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 294 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/05/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/05/2016

File Date: 07/05/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 334 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 07/07/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/05/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 335 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/14/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/12/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 336 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (7) Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 07/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/21/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 338 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/26/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MCOP - Motion to Compel Plantiff's Counsel To Pay The Costs Of
Defense Expert Dr. Gloria Morote. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel
Filed by Attorney: George M Church Esq *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 ***
Filed: 07/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 07/25/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 337 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/26/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 07/25/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 07/26/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery
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Comment:
Motion: 339 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/27/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/26/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/28/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 340 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 07/29/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 07/28/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 341 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF006-Inst. Review
Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF010-
Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF012-Farfel, DEF011-Braine
Filed: 08/01/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine

File Date: 08/01/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 342 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/03/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MMOT - Defendants Motion for Leave Regarding the Deposition of
Expert Witness Elizabeth Tessier Berquist, ED.D and Exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1
*** Filed: 08/01/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 08/03/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 343 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 08/03/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 08/04/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 293 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court It is this 2nd day of August 2016 Ordered that
the motion is denied without prejudice Hargadon, J Filed: 08/04/2016
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File Date: 08/04/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 293 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 08/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 08/04/2016

File Date: 08/04/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 338 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 08/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response to Deft's Motion to Compel Plt's Counsel to pay the cost of
Defense Expert Dr. Gloria Morote Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/04/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/05/2016

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:
Motion: 344 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 08/05/2016 NRNI - Reminder
Notice Sent Filed: 08/05/2016 Routing: 08/05/2016

File Date: 08/05/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 345 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/09/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 08/05/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/08/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 347 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 08/10/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice and Certificate of Service Filed: 08/08/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/09/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 346 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 08/10/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - MOTION TO STRIKE THE IMPROPER ERRATA SHEETS OF
PLTFFS' EXPERT WITNESSES, SHELDON KRIMSKY, PH.D. AND KATHLEEN RYAN KUNTZ, DNP,
CRNP, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST FOR HEARING Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/09/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/15/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 348 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 09/23/2016 MMOT - Defendant's Motion for Leave to Allow Deposition of Defense
Annuity Expert Jamie Kormann After the August 15, 2016 Discovery Deadline Filed by DEF003-
Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF010-Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-
Cornblath Filed: 08/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Granted
- 09/19/2016

File Date: 08/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 349 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 08/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 350 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 08/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MMTS - Defs' Motion To Strike The Errata Sheets of Pltff's Expert
Witnesses Sheldon Krimsky, PH.D. And Kathleen Ryan Kuntz, DNP, CNRP with Request for
Hearing, Cert. of Good Faith and Exhibits Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-
Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-
Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF010-Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix,
DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF011-Braine *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY
#470/1 *** Filed: 08/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision:
Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 08/16/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 342 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 08/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response/Opposition to Motion For Leave Regarding The Deposition
Of Expert Witness Elizabeth Tessier Berquist Ed.D Filed: 08/16/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/23/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 342 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 08/24/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply/Response to Opposition In Support Of Their Motion For Leave
Regarding The Deposition Of Expert Witness Elizabeth Tessier Berquist, ED.D Filed: 08/23/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/24/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 346 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' Response to Defendants' Motion to Striked the Improper
Errata Sheets of Plaintiff's Expert Witnesses Sheldon Krimsky, PH.D and Kathleen Ryan Kuntz,
D.N.P., C.R.N.P. and Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/24/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 350 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Response to Defendant's Motion to Strike the Errata Sheets
of Plain- tiffs' Expert Witnesses Sheldon Krimsky, Ph.D. and Kathleen Ryan Kuntz, DNP, CNRP
and Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/24/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 08/24/2016

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 351 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 08/25/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MMTS - Motion to Strike the untimely reports of Plt's expert Larry
Brand with Proposed Order and Exhibit's Attached Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed:
08/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted/Denied in
Part - 10/28/2016

File Date: 08/26/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 338 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 08/29/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendants' reply in support of their motion to compel plaintiffs'
counsel to pay the costs of defense expert Dr. Gloria Morote Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/29/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:

Motion: 352 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 08/30/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DCOR - CORRESPONDENCE TO JUDGE PIERSON IN REFERENCE TO
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT OF THIS CASE Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/29/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/31/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 348 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plt's Response to Deft's Motion for leave to Allow Deposition of
Defense Annuity Expert Jamie Korman After August 15,2016 Discovery Deadline with Exhibits
and Proposed Order Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 353 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 10/24/2016 MJSM - MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT, MEMORANDUM
AND EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/20/2016

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 353 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed by
Attorney: Melissa L English Esq Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 354 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 10/24/2016 MJSM - RENEWED MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT, MEMORANDUM AND
EXHIBITS Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School
Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF010-Leitman, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF011-Braine Filed by DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins
Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF010-Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF011-Braine Filed:
08/31/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine
Decision: Granted - 10/20/2016

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 354 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF006-Inst.
Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public
Health, DEF010-Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF011-Braine Filed: 08/31/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 6 Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine
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File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 355 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MJSM - MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF MARK FAREL, SC.D.
AND CECILIA DAVOLI, M.D. TO ALL CLAIMS, MEMORANDUM AND EXHIBITS Filed by DEF012-
Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 08/31/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 355 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 356 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MJSM - MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AS TO THE CLAIMS OF
NON-STUDY PARTICIPANT SHAWN JOHNSON AND EXHIBITS Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 356 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 357 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MJSM - MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AS TO THE CLAIMS OF
NON-STUDY PARTICIPANTS, LAKEISHA ERVIN, SHAWN JOHNSON, AND MARVIN HAWKINS,
MEMORANDUM AND EXHIBITS Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli,
DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment: Motion: 357 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-
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Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:
Motion: 358 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MJSM - OMNIBUS MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT, MEMORANDUM
AND EXHIBITS Filed: 08/31/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 08/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 358 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 08/31/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/01/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 356 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 09/01/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/02/2016

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 359 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 09/02/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MMTS - Plaintiffs' motion to strike the untimely submitted and
improper errata sheet of defendants' expert witness, Dr. David E. Jacobs, with exhibits Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/02/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/02/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 359 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 09/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 09/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/08/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 351 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/13/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response to Motion and Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
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PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 09/08/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/08/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 360 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 09/08/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/05/16 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204 Filed:
09/08/2016 Routing: 09/08/2016

File Date: 09/08/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 361 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/09/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF010-Leitman, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF011-
Braine Filed: 09/08/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 09/08/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 362 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 09/09/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Line Attorney Appearance Filed by PLT002-Ervin, PLT001-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
09/08/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Lakeisha Ervin

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 353 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - OPPOSITION TO PLTS' MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY
JUDGMENT, MEMORANDUM, REQUEST HEARING AND EXHIBITS Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 09/15/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 355 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to DEFENDANTS MARK FARFEL, SC.D. AND CECILIA
DAVOLI'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/15/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 356 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Motion, MEMORANDUM AND EXHIBITS Filed:
09/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName: Shawn Johnson

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 358 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to DEFENDANTS KENNEDY KRIEGER INSTITUTE, INC.,
DR.CECELIA DAVOLI, AND DR. MARK FARFEL'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 358 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/13/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - PLTFF SHAWN JOHNSON'S OPPOSITION TO DEFTS' MOTION
FOR SUMMARY JDUGMENT AND EX- HIBITS Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4
PartyName: Shawn Johnson

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 363 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
DEFENDANTS' EXPERT, SHERYL RANSON, PH.D., UNDER MARYLAND RULE 5-702 AND FRYE-REED
AND REQUEST FOR PRE-TRIAL EVIDENTIARY HEARING, WITH EXHIBITIONS, MEMORANDUM AND
REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT004-Johnson, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 364 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE DEFENDANTS' EXPERT JOHN
ROUTT REIGART, M.D.'S OPINIONS THAT ALL THE HARM OCCURRED BEFORE PLAINTIFFS WERE
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ENROLLERD IN THE TLC STUDY AND THAT THE PLAINTIFFS DID NOT EXPERIENCE LEAD
EXPOSURE DURING THE TLC STUDY BECAUSE BLOOD LEAD LAB TESTING IS INHERENTLY
INACCURATE AND DOES NOT SHOW ONGOING EXPOSURE PURSUANT TO MARYLAND RULE 5-702
AND THE FRYE-REED DOCTRINE, WITH MEMORANDUM AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates (pleading is housed in a blue binder label volume #27) *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF
COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 365 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT DR. STEVEN MARCUS, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS.
Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 366 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - ADOPTION OF Motion in Limine FILED BY THE JOHNS HOPKINS
DEFENDANTS Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli
Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 367 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE CERTAIN OPINIONS AND
TESTIMONY OF PLAINTIFFS' EXPERTS AARON ZUCKERBERG, M.D. AND STEVEN MARCUS, M.D.
PURSUANT TO MARYLAND RULE 5-702 AND THE FRYE-REED STANDARD AS ADOPTED BY
MARYLAND COURTS, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS. Filed by DEF002-Davoli,
DEF012-Farfel, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc (this pleading is housed in a blue binder
label volume #27) Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 368 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT HARRIET WASHINGTON, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS.
Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 10/28/2016
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File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 369 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT DR. SHELDON KRIMSKY, REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS. Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER
OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 370 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT KATHLEEN RYAN KUNTZ PURSUANT TO MARYLAND RULE 5-702 AND THE
FRYE-REED STANDARD AS ADOPTED BY MARYLAND COURTS, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND
EXHIBITIONS. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
(this pleading is housed in a blue binder label volume #27) *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 371 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT KATHLEEN RYAN KUNTZ PURSUANT TO MARYLAND RULE 5-702 AND THE
FRYE-REED STANDARD AS ADOPTED BY MARYLAND COURTS, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND
EXHIBITIONS. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
(this pleading is housed in a blue binder label volume 27) *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 372 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND OR TESTIMONY OF
PLTFFS' MEDICAL CAUSATION EX- PERT AARON ZUCKERBERG, M.D. ON THE "CHRONICITY"
EFFECT, MEMORANDUM, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1
*** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 373 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND/OR TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' MEDICAL ETHICS EXPERT SHELDON KRIMSKY, PH.D., WITH MEMORANDUM,
EXHIBITIONS AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 374 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND/OR TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' MEDICAL ETHICS EXPERT STEVEN MARCUS, M.D., WITH MEMORANDUM,
EXHIBITION AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-
Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision:
Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 375 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND/OR TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' LIFE CARE PLANNING EXPERT KATHLEEN RYAN KUNTZ, WITH MEMORANDUM,
EXHIBITIONS AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-
Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision:
Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 376 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND/OR TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' MEDICAL ETHICS EXPERT HARRIET WASHINGTON, WITH MEMORANDUM,
EXHIBITIONS AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-
Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision:
Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 377 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion TO EXCLUDE THE OPINIONS AND/OR TESTIMONY OF
PLAINTIFFS' VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION EXPERT MARK LIEBERMAN, MEMORANDUM,
EXHIBITION AND REQUEST FOR HEARING. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-
Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision:
Denied - 11/02/2016

File Date: 09/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 378 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - MOTION TO EXCLUDE AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
09/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 09/16/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 358 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - AMENDED OMNIBUS OPPOSITION TO DEFTS MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT, REQUEST HEARING AND EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates (THIS
PLEADING IS HOUSED IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #32) Filed: 09/16/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/19/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 354 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 09/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO HOPKINS DEFTS' RENEWED
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates (THIS PLEADING IS
HOUSE IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #33) Filed: 09/19/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/19/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 379 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 09/20/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 09/19/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
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File Date: 09/20/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 359 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 09/23/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defendants' opposition to plaintiffs' motion to strike the untimely
submitted and improper errata sheet of defendants' expert witness, Dr. David E. Jacobs with
request for hearing, exhibits Filed: 09/20/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 09/20/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 380 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 09/20/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/05/16 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/20/2016
Routing: 09/20/2016

File Date: 09/22/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 381 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 09/22/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/05/16 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/22/2016
Routing: 09/22/2016

File Date: 09/23/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 348 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 09/23/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDER: 1. That the Motion is GRANTED; and 2.
That Defendants shall make Jamie Kormann available for deposition on any date agreeable to
Pltffs' counsel, but no later than September 26, 2016, Hargadon J Filed: 09/23/2016
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File Date: 09/23/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 348 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 09/23/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 09/23/2016

File Date: 09/26/2016

Document
Name:

Pre-Trial/Hearing Statement

Comment:

Motion: 382 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/27/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DPTS - Pre-Trial Statement Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson Filed: 09/26/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 09/28/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 09/29/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 353 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 09/30/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' reply to defendants' oppositions to plaintiffs' motion for
partial summary judgment and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
09/29/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/29/2016

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 383 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 09/29/2016 NVTI - Notice of court
cancellation is issued Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/05/16 Facility: 636 PARTIES : Church, George
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/29/2016
Routing: 09/29/2016

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 367 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Defendants' Motion In Limine To Exclude Certain
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Medicalcausation Opinions And Testimony Of Plaintiffs' Experts Aaron Zuckerberg, M.D. And
Steven Marcus, M.D. Pursuant To MD. Rule 5-702 And the Frye-Reed Standard As Adopted By
Maryland Courts, With Request For Hearing and Exhibitions. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 368 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Defendants' Motion In Limine To Exclude Opinions And
Testimony Of Plaintiffs' Expert Harriet Washington, With Request For Hearing and Exhibitions.
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 369 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Defendants' Motion In Limine To Exclude Opinions And
Testimony of Plaintiffs' Expert Sheldon Krimsky, PH.D., With Request For Hearing and Exhibtions.
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers,
PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 374 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Consolidated Response In Opposition to Defendant's Motions In
Limine To Exclude the Opinions Of Steven Marcus, M.D. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 375 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DLNE - LINE WITHDRAWING KATHLEEN DUNTZ AS AN EXPERT
WITNESS IN RESPONSE TO DEFTS MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE OPINONS AND/OR TESTMONY OF
KATHLEEN KUNTZ Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 377 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Defendant's Motion In Limine To Exclude Opinions And
Testimony Of Plaintfiffs' Vocational Rehabilitation Expert, Mark Lieberman Pursuant To Maryland
Rule 5-702 And the Frye/Reed Standard As Adopted By Maryland Courts, Request For Hearing
and Exhibitions. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 09/30/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 384 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 09/30/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/05/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/30/2016
Routing: 09/30/2016

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 385 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/30/2016 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 10/14/16 Facility: 511 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487
Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua 100 Light Street
, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD,
21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James
901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500, Timonium, MD, 21093
English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204 Tankard, George 341 N.
Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 09/30/2016 Routing: 09/30/2016

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 387 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MMOT - Plt's Motion for leave to Amend their Complaint to include a
Count for Battery with Proposed Order, Request For Hearing, amd Exhibits attached Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT007-Tates, PLT006-Tates, PLT005-Rogers,
PLT004-Johnson *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 09/30/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016
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File Date: 09/30/2016

Document
Name:

Order/Ruling for Postponement/Continuance Granted

Comment:
Motion: 459 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: BLB
Update Date: 10/18/2016 DCPF - Civil Postponement Approved Filed: 09/30/2016 Decision:
Approved - 09/30/2016

File Date: 09/30/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 359 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/05/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' reply to defendants' opposition to plaintiffs' motion to
strike the untimely submitted and improper errata sheet of defendants' expert witness Dr. David
E. Jacobs Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/03/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 363 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION IN LIMINE TO
EXCLUDE OPINIONS AND TESTIMONY OF DEFENDANTS' EXPERT SHERYL RANSON, PH.P. UNDER
MARYLAND RULE 5-703 AND FRYE-REED, Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine,
DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 10/03/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 363 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE OPINIONS
AND TESTIMONY OF DEFENDANTS' EXPERT, SHERYLE RANSON, PH.D., UNDER MARYLAND RULE
5-702 AND FRYE-REED, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/03/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 364 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION IN LIMINE TO
EXCLUDE DEFENDANTS' EXPERT JOHN ROUTT REIGART, M.D.'S OPINIONS THAT ALL THE HARM
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OCCURRED BEFORE PLAINTIFFS WERE ENROLLED IN THE TLC STUDY AND THAT THE PLAINTIFFS
DID NOT EXPERIENCE LEAD EXPOSURE DURING THE TLC STUDY BECAUSE BLOOD LEAD LAB
TESTING IS INHERENTLY INACCURATE AND DOES NOT SHOW ONGOING EXPOSURE PURSUANT
TO MARYLAND RULE 5-702 AND THE FRYE-REED DOCTRINE, WITH EXHIBITIONS. Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/03/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 364 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE DEFENDANTS'
EXPERT JOHN ROUTT REIGART, M.D.'S OPINIONS THAT ALL THE HARM OCCURRED BEFORE
PLAINTIFFS WERE ENROLLED IN THE TLC STUDY AND THAT THE PLAINTIFFS DID NOT
EXPERIENCE LEAD EXPOSURE DURING THE TLC STUDY BECAUSE BLOOD LEAD LAB TESTING IS
INHERENTLY INACCURATE AND DOES NOT SHOW ONGOING EXPOSURE PURSUANT TO MARYLAND
RULE 5-702 AND THE FRYE-REED DOCTRINE, WITH REQUEST FOR HEARING AND EXHIBITIONS.
Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/03/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Complaint - Amended

Comment:

Motion: 386 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DCAM - Second Amended Class Action Complaint and Demand for Jury Trial
with Comparison Copy Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT005-Rogers
Filed by Attorney: Thomas F Yost Esq Filed: 10/03/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/06/2016

Document
Name:

Pre-Trial/Hearing Statement

Comment:

Motion: 388 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/07/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DPTS - Deft's Pre-Trial Statement Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public
Health Filed: 10/06/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/07/2016

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment: Motion: 389 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 10/07/2016 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 10/14/16 Facility: 511 PARTIES : Church, George 100 Light
Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD, 212021487
Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua 100 Light Street
, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD,
21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James
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901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500, Timonium, MD, 21093
English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204 Tankard, George 341 N.
Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/07/2016 Routing: 10/07/2016

File Date: 10/07/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 390 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 10/07/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/14/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/07/2016
Routing: 10/07/2016

File Date: 10/07/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 10/11/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 351 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Deft's Reply in support of their Motion to Strike the untimely Reports
of Plt's Expert Larry Brand Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli,
DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/11/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/11/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 354 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply Memorandum In Support Of Johns Hopkins Defendants'
Renewed Motion For Summary Judgment, With Exhibition. Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 10/11/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 10/11/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition
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Comment:

Motion: 355 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Of Mark Farfel, SC.D. And Cecilia Davoli, M.D. In Support Of
Their Motion For Summary Judgment As To All Claims. Filed by DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli
Filed: 10/11/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 10/11/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 356 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendants' Reply In Support Of Their Motion For Summary Judgment
As To the Claims Of Non-Study Participant Shawn Johnson, With Exhibition. Filed by DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/11/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 10/11/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 358 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc.'s Reply In Support Of Its
Omnibus Motion For Summary Judgment, With Exhibition. Filed: 10/11/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/12/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 357 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/12/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Defendants' Reply In Support Of Their Motion For Summary Judgment
As To the Claims Of Non-Study Participants, Lakeisha Ervin, Shawn Johnson, And Marvin
Hawkins Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed:
10/12/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/12/2016

Document
Name:

Pre-Trial/Hearing Statement

Comment:

Motion: 391 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/13/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DPTS - Pre-Trial Statement Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/12/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/13/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 355 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants Mark Farfel, SC.D. and Cecilia
Davoli's motion for summary judgment, with request for hearing, memorandum Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 10/13/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/13/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 363 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply to Hopkins' defendants opposition to exclude the opinions and
testimony of defendants' expert, Sheryl Ranson, Ph.D., under Maryland rule 5-702 and Frye-Reed
and request for pre-trial evidentiary hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/13/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/13/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 363 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply to Kennedy Krieger Institute, Incs' opposition to exclude the
opinions and testimony of defendants' expert, Sheryl Ranson, Ph.D., under Maryland rule 5-702
and Frye-Reed, exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/13/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/13/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 364 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Plaintiff's Reply To Defendants' Opposition To Motion To Limine To
Exclude John Routt Reigart, M.D.'s Opinions Concerning Apportionment Of the Plaintiffs' Injuries
From Lead Exposure And That Blood Lead Lab Test Results Are Inherently Inaccurate Therefore
the Plaintiffs Did Not Experience Any Lead Exposure During the Four Years Of the TLC Study,
With Exhibition. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/13/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/13/2016

Document
Name:

Pre-Trial/Hearing Statement

Comment:
Motion: 392 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DPTS - Pre-Trial Statement Filed: 10/13/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 387 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION AND EXHIBITS
Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins
Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF008-Becker, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman
Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/14/2016
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Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 393 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 10/14/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12-002081 10/14/16 - Plaintiffs motion
for partial Summary Judgment is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/14/16 -
Defendants(John Hopkins) oral motion to set aside non-study participants is hereby heard and
held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/14/16 - Defendants (Kennedy Kreiger) oral motion for
Summary Judgment on counts 2-7 and punative damages is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA"
Hargadon,J. 10/14/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til 10/24/16 pt. 6 @2pm. 10/14/16
- no exhibits filed in this matter/ak Filed: 10/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 394 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 10/14/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/24/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/14/2016
Routing: 10/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 395 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 10/14/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/26/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/14/2016
Routing: 10/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 396 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 10/14/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/27/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Church, George 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Brown, Michael 100 Light Street 8th Fl., Baltimore, MD,
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212021487 Cellucci, Laura 100 Light St , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road
Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michele 1301 York Road Suite 300,
Lutherville, MD, 21093 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Kahn, Joshua
100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Magdeburger, Natalie 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite
500, Towson, MD, 21204 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Hawk, Elisha 1966 Greenspring Drive Suite 500,
Timonium, MD, 21093 English, Melissa 600 Washington Ave Suite 204, Towson, MD, 21204
Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/14/2016
Routing: 10/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 397 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - MOTION IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE THE DEFTS' EXPERTS STEVEN
JOFFE, STEPHEN H. GEHLBACH AND NORMAN FOST FROM OFFERING TESTIMONY OR OPINIONS
AT TRAIL, EXHIBITS AND EXHIBITS Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF
COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 398 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Evidence Of the Office Of Human
Research Protection Investigation And Findings, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 399 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - MOTION IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE DEFTS' EXPERTS NOT
OFFERED FOR DISCOVERY DEPOSTIONS FROM TESTIFYING AT TRIAL Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 400 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Any Prior Testimony Of Ken Watts With
Request For Hearing With Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-
Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc
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File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 401 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - MOTION IN LIMINE TO PROHIBIT DEFENSE COUSEL
MISCONDUCT Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 ***
Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 402 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Reference To Other Research
Studies And Inflammatory Language With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 403 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Mention During the Trial Of the
November 2, 1994 Memorandum From George G. Rhoads, M.D. To the TLC Environmental
Subcommittee, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 405 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To Purported
Requirements That A Minor Study Participant's Blood Lead Levels Be Placed In the Child's
Medical Record, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1
*** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted -
10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 406 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - MOTION IN LIMINE TO PRECLUDE IRRELEVANT, IMMATERIAL
AND UNFAIRLY PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates (THIS PLEADING IS IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #40) *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF
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COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin
Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 407 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Suggestion That Defendants
Were Bound By Or Failed To Comply With Requirements That Blood Lead Test Results Be
Reported To Local Authorities, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 408 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Testimony Or Suggestion Of
"Theraputic Misconception" On Behalf Of Mattie Brunson Matthews, With Request For Hearing
and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 409 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Application Of Post-Abatement
Standards Or Any Standards Promulgated After Plaintiff James Ervin's Participation In the TLC
Study To TLC Lead Dust Test Results, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 410 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Evidence Of Lead In Vitamins
Provided To TLC Study Participants, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 411 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Evidence And Argument
Regarding the Ethics And/Or Morality Of the TLC Study, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition.
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Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 412 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs From Arguing That Kennedy
Krieger Recruited Participants Into the TLC Study On the Basis Of Race Or Socioeconomic Status,
With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed: 10/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 413 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To the Technical
Plan, Technical Plan-Supplement, Best and Final Offer, And Other Documents Related To Pre-
study Communication, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY
#470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision:
Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 414 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Any Prior Testimony Of Merrill Brophy,
With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 415 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference During Trial To the
Terms "Lead-Safe" Or "Lead-Safe Housing" As Defined In the Maryland Code Annotated
Enviornmental Article, 6-801, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY
#470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision:
Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 416 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To the Maryland
Court Of Appeals' Decision In Grimes V. Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc., With Request For

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 142/189



Hearing and Exhibition. *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed:
10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted -
11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 417 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Mention During the Trial Of
Other TLC Study Participants Or Other Lawsuits Or Class Actions, With Request For Hearing and
Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel ***
PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 418 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs From Calling Any Fact Or
Expert Witness And From Relying On Any Document Not Disclosed During the Discovery Process,
With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 419 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Any Exhibits, Literature, Or Articles
Published After Plaintiff James Ervin's Enrollment In the TLC Study, With Request For Hearing
and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 420 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Any Prior Testimony Of David
Bellinger, PH.D., With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1
*** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted
- 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 421 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs From Eliciting
Testimony From Defense Expert J. Routt Reigart, M.D. Regarding Plaintiffs Occupation Potential,
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With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed:
10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted -
10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 422 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Certain Testimony Of Plaintiffs' Expert A.
Miguel Rodriguez, Ph.D., With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 423 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude "Reptile" Litigation Tactics At Trial, With
Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 424 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Reference To Dr. David Jacobs'
Purported Confilct Of Interest, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 425 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To Dr. Mark
Farfel's Sabbatical, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1
*** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied -
11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 426 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Reference To Agreements
Between Kennedy Krieger And Landlords, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by
DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF
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COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 427 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Evidence Of the Office Of the Inspector
General's Audit Of the U.S. Department Of Housing And Urban Development, With Request For
Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-
Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 428 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs From Characterizing the
TLC Study As Non-Therapeutic, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 429 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Plt's Motion in Limine to Preclude Evidence of Deft's Good Character
with Exhibits and Proposed Order Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 430 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Reference To the June 22, 1995 Contract
Between Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. And the Maryland Department Of the Environment, the
November 4, 1996 Letter To Susan Guyaux, And Any Argument That Kennedy Krieger Failed To
Process Lead Dust Results Until August 1996, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by
DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 431 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Plt's Motion in Limine to Exclude Opinions &amp; Testimony of
Deft's Expert Gretchen Meyer MD pursuant to Maryland Rule 5-702 and Maryland Rule 5-403 and
Request For Hearing with Exhibits And Proposed Order Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-
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Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates ***
PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 432 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Reference To Government-Issued
Guidelines And Regulations Applicable To Treating Physicians, Landlords, And Government
Agencies Set Forth In the Appendices Of the TLC Study Protocol, With Request For Hearing and
Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 433 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Plt's Motion in Limine to Exclude Opinions and testimoy of
Deft's Expert David E Jones PH.D Pursuant to Maryland Rule 5-702 and Maryland Rule 5-403 And
Request for Hearing with Exhibits and Request For Hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE
SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 434 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Plt's Motion in Limine to Preclude Deft's from Excluding
Admissible facts &amp; Documents and Request for Hearing with Proposed Order Attached Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 435 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Plt's Motion in Limine to preclude evidence of payments from
Collateral Sources With Request For Hearing and Proposed Order Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
*** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Granted - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine
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Comment:

Motion: 436 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Argument Or Testimony That TLC Study
Participants Had To Remain In "Study Homes", With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 437 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs' Counsel From Making
Misstatements Of Fact At the Trial Of This Matter, With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 438 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Plaintiffs From Arguing That
James Ervin's Mother Did Not Have the Legal Authority Or Capacity To Consent To His
Participation In the TLC Study, With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 439 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Copies Of Legal Authorities From
Evidence, With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 440 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Argument That the Administration Of
Succimer In Leaded Environments Increases Lead Uptake, With Request For Hearing And
Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 441 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude the One-Year Evaluation Of
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Interim Measures And Major Repairs For the Control Of Residential Lead As Evidence, With
Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted - 11/14/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 442 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Reference To Or Evidence OF the
Henrietta Lacks Controversy, With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY
#479/1 *** Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision:
Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 443 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Argument Or Testimony That the TLC
Study Was Approved As A "Minimal Risk" Study, With Request For Hearing And Exhibition. Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 525 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 03/20/2017 MLIM - MOTION IN
LIMINE TO EXCLUDE CERTAIN IRRELEVANT, INFLAMATORY AND UNFAIRLY PRE- JUDICIAL
FACTS AND INFORMANTION AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/14/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 10/14/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment: Motion: 404 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/17/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - MOTION IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE DEFTS' EXPERTS FROM
TESTIFYING REGARDING PLTFFS' MARIJUANA USE, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST FOR HEARING Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
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Tates, PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 444 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Omnibus Motion in Limine, With Request For Hearing Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 445 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Evidence On Substantial
Contributing Factor Causation, With Memorandum, Exhibition, And Request For Hearing. Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-
Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 446 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine, With Memorandum, Exhibition, And Request
For Hearing Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-
Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd.
Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath,
DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted/Denied in Part - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 447 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Mention Of Previous Claims
And/Or Lawsuits Concerning Then And Memorandum Of Law In Support Of Motion, With Request
For Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-
Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd.
Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath,
DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 448 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine And Memorandum Of Law In Support Of
Motion, With Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public
Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix,
DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY
#479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Denied
- 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 449 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine And Memorandum Of Law In Support Of Motion, With
Request For Hearing Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst.
Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker,
DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins
Hospital

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 450 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To Grimes V.
Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc. And Supporting Memorandum, With Request For Hearing. Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins
Hospital Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 451 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Plaintiffs From Discussing the R
&amp; M Study And Supporting Memorandum Of Law, With Request For Hearing. Filed by
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-
Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-
Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine
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Comment:

Motion: 452 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Plaintiffs From Discussing JHH
Defendants' Involvement In Other Research Studies And Supporting Memorandum Of Law, With
Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst.
Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker,
DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins
Hospital

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 453 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Mention During the Trial Of Other
TLC Sutdy Participants Enrolled In Participating Centers In Baltimore City And Supporting
Memorandum Of Law, With Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School
Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-
Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT
ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision:
Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 454 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Any Reference To the Tuskeegee
Experiment, Notorious Research Studies And Inflammatory Phrases Or Language And Supporting
Memorandum Of Law, With Exhibition and Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE
ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins
Hospital Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 455 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Evidence And/Or Testimony From
Parents And/Or Legal Guardians Of Other TLC Study Participants Who Were Enrolled In
Participating Centers In Baltimore City And Supporting Memorandum Of Law, With Request For
Hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-
Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd.
Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath,
DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #479/1 *** Filed: 10/17/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital Decision: Granted - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 456 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Department Of Health &amp; Human
Services Findings On R &amp; M Study And Supporting Memorandum Of Law, With Request For
Hearing And Exhibition. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns
Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 457 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Preclude Argument Or Testimony That the 23 N.
Monroe Street Property Was Approved Under A Lower Housing Standard Than Required Under
the TLC Study Protocol, With Request For Hearing and Exhibition. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins
Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 458 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 10/18/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 10/17/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 460 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion to server the claims of pltff James Ervin from pltffs
Lakeisha Ervin, Shawn Johnson, and Marvin Hawkins. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed:
10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 10/17/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 460 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/17/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/18/2016
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Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 377 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/20/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply/Response to Opposition Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/18/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 10/18/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 387 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defs' Opposition To Pltff's Motion for Leave To Amend Their
Complaint To Include A Count For Battery with Request for Hearing with Exhibits Filed by
DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/18/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/18/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 464 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO Preclude Defendant's From Referencing
Previous Law Suits Between Plantiff's And Landlords &amp; Request For Hearing. Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/18/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/18/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 465 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 DMTN - Motion to sever the claims of pltff James Ervin from pltffs
lakeisha Ervin, Marvin Hawkins and Shawn Johnson. Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-
Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1
*** Filed: 10/18/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University Decision: Denied -
10/28/2016

File Date: 10/18/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 465 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/18/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 10/18/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 466 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/20/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MLIM - Plaintiffs' motion in limine to preclude defendant from
mentioning or attempting to move into evidence their mother's I.Q. score, exhibits Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates *** PLEASE SEE ORDER OF COURT ENTRY #470/1 *** Filed: 10/18/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin Decision: Denied - 10/28/2016

File Date: 10/18/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 466 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/20/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/18/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/19/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:
Motion: 461 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/24/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/19/2016 Routing: 10/19/2016

File Date: 10/19/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:
Motion: 462 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/26/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/19/2016 Routing: 10/19/2016

File Date: 10/19/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:
Motion: 463 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 10/19/2016 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 10/27/16 Facility: 227 PARTIES : Hurley, Timothy 100
Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 10/19/2016 Routing: 10/19/2016

File Date: 10/21/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 373 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memo in Support of JH Deft's Motion to Exclude the Opinions
and/or Testimony of Plt's Medical Ethics Expert Sheldon Krimsky PH.D Filed by DEF005-Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-
Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 10/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health
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File Date: 10/21/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 376 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memo in support of JHH Deft's Motion to Exclude the Opinions
and/or testimony of Plt's Medical Ethics expert Harriet Washington Filed by DEF005-Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University Filed: 10/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 353 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that Plt's Motion is DENIED, Etc,
Judge E Hargadon Filed: 10/24/2016

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 353 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/24/2016

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 354 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Memorandum and Order of Court ORDERED that JHH's
Renewed Motion for Summary Judgment is GRANTED, Judge E Hargadon Filed: 10/24/2016

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 354 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 10/24/2016

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 368 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply In Support Of Their Motion In Limine To Exclude Opinions And
Testimony Of Plaintiffs' Expert Harriet Washington Filed by DEF002-Davoli, DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 10/24/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 369 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Reply In Support Of Their Motion In Limine To Exclude Opinions And
Testimony Of Plaintiffs' Expert Dr. Sheldon Krimsky Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 372 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/27/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memorandum in support of JH Deft's motion to exclude thr
opinions and/or testimony of plt's Medical Causation Expert Aaron Zuckerberg MD on the
Chronicity Effect Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 397 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Omnibus Motion In Limine To Exclude the
Defendants' Experts Steven Joffe, Stephen H. Gehlbach And Norman Fost From Offering
Testimony Or Opinions At Trial, With Exhibits And Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 399 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Exclude
Defendants' Experts Not Offered For Discovery Depositions From Testifying At Trial Filed by
DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-
Leitman Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 399 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Exclude Defendants'
Experts Not Offered For Discovery Depositions From Testifying At Trial, With Request For
Hearing And Exhibits. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-
Farfel Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 401 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Prohibit Defense
Counsel Misconduct, With Request For Hearing. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 404 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Exclude Defendants'
Experts From Testifying Regarding Plaintiffs' Marijuana Use, With Exhibits And Request For
Hearing. Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 406 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Exclude
Certain Irrelevant, Inflammatory And Unfairly Prejudicial Facts And Information, With Exhibits.
Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns
Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-
Leitman Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of
Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 406 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Omnibus Motion In Limine To Preclude
Irrelevant, Immaterial And Unfairly Prejudice Evidence, With Request For Hearing And Exhibits.
Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed:
10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 435 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Preclude
Evidence Of Payments From Collateral Sources, With Exhibit. Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins
Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health
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File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 464 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Preclude
Defendants From Referencing Previous Lawsuits Between Plaintiffs And Landlords, With Exhibits
Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ.
School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman Filed:
10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 466 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response In Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Preclude
Defendant From Mentioning Or Attempting To Move Into Evidence Their Mother's IQ Score, With
Exhibits. Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF011-Braine, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of
Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath,
DEF010-Leitman Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg
School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 467 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 10/24/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12-002081 10/24/16- Plaintiffs
opposition to defendants KKI, Dr. Farfel and Dr. Davoli's ominibus motion for Summary of
Judgment is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/24/16 - Case not concluded,
case continued til 10/26/16 pt.6 @9:30am Hargadon,J. Filed: 10/24/2016

File Date: 10/24/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 468 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/25/2016 Update Initials: AK
Update Date: 10/27/2016 DLIN - Mail Returned For Signitures Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/24/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/25/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 464 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/26/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Opposition To Plaintiffs' Motion In Limine To Preclude Defendants
From Referencing Previous Lawsuits Between Plaintiffs And Landlords Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/25/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Memorandum

Comment:

Motion: 377 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DMSM - Reply in support of defendants' motion in limine to exclude opinions
and testimony of plaintiffs' vocational rehabilitation expert, Mark Lieberman pursuant to
Maryland rule 5-702 and the FRYE-REED standard as adopted by Maryland courts Filed by
DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/26/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 406 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defendants' opposition to plaintiffs' motion in limine to exclude
certain irrelevant, inflammatory and unfairly prejudicial facts and information with request for
hearing, exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel
Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 431 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defendants' opposition to plaintiff's motion in limine to exclude
opinions and testimony of defendants' expert, Gretchen Meyer, M.D. pursuant to Maryland rule 5-
702 and Maryland rule 5-403 with request for hearing, exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 433 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defendants' opposition to plaintiffs' motion in limine to exclude
opinions and testimony of defendants' expert, David E. Jacobs Ph.D. pursuant to Maryland rule 5-
702 and Maryland rule 5-403 with request for hearing, exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment: Motion: 469 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 10/27/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12-002081 10/26/16 - Defendants oral
motion for Summary Judgment for Dr. Davoli and Dr. Farfel is hereby heard and held "SUB
CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/26/16 - Plaintiffs Motion to Preclude from Eliciting testimony from
Defense expert J. Routt Rergant MD is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/26/16
- Motion in Limine to exckude opinions and testimony of Plaintiffs expert witness Dr. Steven
Marcus is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/26/16 - Defendants Motion in
Limine to exclude certain opinions and testimony of Plaintiifs experts Aaron Zuckerber, MD and
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Steven Marcus, MD pursuant to Maryland rule 5702 is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA"
Haragdon,J. 10/26/16 - Motion in Limine to exclude opinions and testimony of Defendants
expert, Sheryl Ranson, PHD under Maryland rule 5702 and Frye-Reed is hereby heard and held
"SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J. 10/26/16 - Motion to exclude the opinions and/or testimony of
Plaintiffs vocational Rehabilitation expert Mark Lieberman is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA"
Hargadon,J 10/26/16 - Motion to exclude the opinions and/or testimony of Plaintiffs Medical
ethics expert witness Harriet Washington is hereby heard and held "SUB CURIA" Hargadon,J.
10/26/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til 10/27/16 pt 6 @10am. Hargadon,J. Filed:
10/26/2016

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 471 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - Defendants' motion to strike certain fact witnesses identified in their
amended pre-trial settlement conference statement, exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 471 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 472 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 DLIN - Defendants' line
adopting oppositions to plaintiffs' motions in limine filed by the Johns Hopkins defendants Filed
by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF012-Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 10/26/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 473 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/28/2016 DLIN - Defendants' line
adopting reply memoranda filed by the Johns Hopkins defendants Filed by DEF001-Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/27/2016

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment: Motion: 374 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 10/27/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MREP - Reply Memorandum in support Of Johns Hopkins Deft's Motion to
Exclude the Opinions and/or testimony of Plt's medical Ethics Expert Steven Marcus MD Filed by
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DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 10/27/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/27/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 443 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response/Opposition to Motion and Exhibits (THIS PLEADING
IS HOUSE IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #48)Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/27/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 10/27/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 445 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 10/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Opposition To Defendants' Motion In Limine To Exclude Evidence On
Substantial Contributing Factor Causation And Supporting Memorandum (Hearing Requested,)
With Request For Hearing. Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/27/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/27/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment: Motion: 470 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 10/27/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12-002081 10/27/16 - Motion to Limine
to exclude opinions and/or testimony of Plaintiffs expert Dr. Krimsky pursuant to Maryland rule
5702 is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to except
amended complaint to enter The battery count is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J
10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to exclude experts Joffre, Gehlbach, Forest is hereby heard and held
SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to exclude experts not offered for discovery
depsotion is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Plaintiff motion to
preclude irrelevant immaterial prejudical evidence is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA.
Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to limine all criminal history testimony is hereby heard
and heald SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motionto Limine family cleaning habits in
accordance with housing TLC is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 -
Plaintiffs motion to exclude family members blood lead levels is hereby heard and held SUB
CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to exclude Bailys IQ scale of James Ervin is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargaon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to exclude testimony
of David B. Jacobs is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion
to strike the improper Errata of David Jacobs is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J
10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to prelude Defendants from excluding admissible facts and
documents is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to
exclude payments from collateral sources is hereby heard and MOOT. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 -
Plaintiffs motion to exclude testimony of any previous lawsuits in regards to Landlord is hereby
heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion to Limine and exclude
Defendants from mentions of mother's IQ score is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J
10/27/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude FDA requirements that Blood Level be placed
in medical records is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Defendants
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motion to Limine to preclude that blood lead levels were kept from local authorities is hereby
heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude
recruitments based on race or socioecominics is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J
10/27/16 - Defendants motion to preclude Technocal Plan, supplement, Best Final Offer &amp;
other pre-study documents is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 10/27/16 -
Defendants motion in Limine to exclude "lead safe" or "lead safe housing" is hereby heard and
held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude prior testimony
of John Reigart is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 10/27/16 - Defendants motion
to preclude 6/22/95 Kennedy Kreiger Institute and Maryland Dept of Environ contact 11/4/96
letter etc is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Defendants motion to
exclude 1 year evaluation of interim measures &amp; major repairs for control of residential lead
is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to
exclude evidence on substantial contributing factor causation is hereby heard and held SUB
CURIA Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude experts Joffre, Gehlbach
and Fost is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 10/27/16 - Plaintiffs motion in Limine
to prohibit defense counsel misconduct is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J.
10/27/16 - case not concluded, case continued til 11/1/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J. Hargadon,J.
Filed: 10/27/2016

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 351 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response to the JHH defendants' first motion in limine
(regarding Larry Brand reports) with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 398 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
evidence of the Office of Human Reserch Protection Investigation and findings and request for
hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 405 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
reference to purported FDA requirements that a minor study participant's blood lead levels be
placed in the child's medical record with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-
Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 408 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
testimony or suggestion of "Therapeutic Misconception" on behalf of Mattie Brunson Matthews
and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 414 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude any
prior testimony of Merrill Brophy and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 415 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
reference during trial to the terms "lead-safe" or "lead-safe housing" as defined in the Maryland
code annotated environmental article 6-801 and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 417 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
mention during trial of other TLC study participants or other lawsuit or class actions Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 421 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
plaintiffs from eliciting testimony from defense expert J. Routt Reigart, M.D. regarding plaintiffs'
occupational potential, exhibits, with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 424 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response to defendants' motion in limine to preclude Dr.
David Jacobs purported conflict of interest with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 425 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
reference to Dr. Farfel's Sabbatical and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 426 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude
reference to agreements between Kennedy Krieger and landlords Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-
Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 427 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response to defendants' motion in limine to exclude
evidence of the office of the inspector general's audit of the U.S. Department of Houseing and
Urban Development with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 439 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude
copies of legal authorities from evidence with request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 453 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
mention during the trial of other TLC study participant enrolled in participating centers in
Baltimore city Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 455 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs's opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
evidence and/or testimony from parents and/or legal guardians of other TLC study participants
who were enrolled in participating centers in Baltimore City Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 456 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/31/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude
Department of Health &amp; Human Services findings on R&amp;M study and supporting
memorandum of law and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/28/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/28/2016

Document
Name:

Voir Dire

Comment:

Motion: 475 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DJSV - Hopkins defts' request for Voir Dire Examination of Potential Jurors
Filed by DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns Hopkins
University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital Filed: 10/28/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 5 Johns
Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 400 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude prior
testimony of Ken Watts and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-
Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 165/189



Comment:

Motion: 409 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' consolidated response to defendants' motion in limine to
preclude application of post-abatement standards promulgated after plaintiff James Ervin's
participation in the TLC study to TLC lead dust test results and request for hearing, exhibits Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 410 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' consolidated response in opposition to defendant Kennedy
Krieger's motion in limine to exclude evidence of lead in vitamins porduced to TLC study
participants Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 411 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response in opposition to defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute's motion in limine to preclude evidence and argument regarding the ethics and/or
morality of the TLC study and request for hearing, exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 418 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
plaintiffs from calling any fact or expert witness and from relying on any document not disclosed
during the discovery process and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 419 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude any
exhibits, literature, or articles published after plaintiff James Ervin's enrollment in the TLC study
and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 420 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to exclude prior
testimony of David Bellinger, Ph.D. and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 422 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
certain testimony of plaintiffs' expert A. Miguel Rodriguez, Ph. D. and request for hearing Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 423 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiff's opposition to defendant KKI's motion in limine to preclude
"reptile" litigation tactics at trial and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 428 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
plaintiffs from characterizing the TLC study as non-therapeutic and request for hearing, exhibits
Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers,
PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James
Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 429 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Defendants' opposition to plaintiffs' motion in limine to preclude
evidence of defendants' good character and request for hearing (Line attached) Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition
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Comment:

Motion: 432 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' consolidated response to defendants' motion in limine to
preclude reference to government-issued guidelines and regulations applicable to treating
physicians, landlords, and government agencies set forth in the appendicies of the TLC study
protocol and request for hearing, exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 436 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' response to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
argument or testimony that TLC study participants had to remain in "study homes" and request
for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 437 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
plaintiffs' counsel from making misstatements of fact at the trial of this matter Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 438 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
plaintiffs from arguing that James Ervin's mother did not have the legal authority or capacity to
consent to his participation in the TLC study and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 440 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' consolidated response in opposition to defendant kennedy
Krieger's motion in limine to preclude argument that the administration of Succimer in leaded
enviroment increases lead uptake Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 441 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute's motion
in limine to preclude one year evaluation of interim measures and major repairs for the control
of residential lead Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 442 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
reference to or evidence of the Henrietta Lacks controversy and request for hearing Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 443 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude
argument or testimony that the TLC study was approved as a "minimal risk" study Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 450 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' omnibus opposition to defendants' motion in limine to
exclude "reference" to Grimes v. Kennedy Kreiger, Institute, Inc. and request for hearing Filed
by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-
Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 451 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' consolidated response to the Hopkins defendants' motion in
limine to exclude plaintiffs' from discussing the R&amp;M study and Kennedy Krieger Institute,
Inc. Defendants' motion in limine to preclude reference to other research studies with request
for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 452 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiffs' response in opposition to the Hopkins defendants' motion in
limine to exclude plaintiffs from discussing the Hopkins defendants' involvement in other
research studies Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 454 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPH - Plaintiffs' opposition to defendants' motion in limine to preclude any
reference to the Tuskegee experiment, notorious research studies and inflammatory phrases or
language and request for hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Miscellaneous Document

Comment:

Motion: 476 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DMIS - Plaintiffs' proposed VOIR DIRE Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Petition for Modification / Reconsideration

Comment:

Motion: 478 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/21/2016 MFRC - Motion for Reconsideration of Summary Judgment in Favor of
Defs and Against Lakeisha Ervin, Marvin Hawkins and Shawn Johnson, Occupants of 23 North
Monroe Street and 410 E. 27th Street Other Than James Ervin with Exhibits and Request for
Hearing Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin Decision: Denied - 11/02/2016

File Date: 10/31/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 480 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Plaintiffs' Opposition to defendants' Fourth Motion in Limine to
Exclude the American Academy of Pediatrics Policy Statement with Request for Hearing (don't
see such motion) Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 10/31/2016

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 170/189



Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 481 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Plaintiffs' Opposition to Defendants' Third Motion in Limine to Exclude
CDC's "Preventing Lead Poisoning in Young Children" (don't see such motion) Filed by PLT001-
Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-
Tates Filed: 10/31/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/01/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 474 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12-002081 11/01/16 - Defendants
motion to exclude Mark Liberman opinion on diagnosis testimony is hereby heard and held SUB
CURIA Hargadon,J. 11/01/16 - Defendants motion to Limine Mr. Watts testimony is hereby heard
and SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 11/01/16 - Defendants motion to Limine to preclude reference to
other research studies &amp; inflammatory language is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA
Hargadon,J. 11/01/16 - Defendants motion to Limine to preclude any mention during trial of the
memo of 11/2/94 is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 11/01/16 - Defendants
motion to Limine to preclude Therapeutic misconception on behalf of Ms. Matthews is hereby
heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 11/01/16 - case not concluded, case continued til
11/2/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/01/2016

File Date: 11/01/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 477 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DAAF - Line Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-
Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/01/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum:
1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/02/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment: Motion: 479 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12002081 11/02/16 - Defendants motion
in Limine to exclude DHHS and memo is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 11/02/16
- Defendants motion in Limine to preclude post-abatement standards after James's participation
in the TLC study is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion
in Limine to exclude evidence of lead in vitamins provided to TLC participants is hereby heard and
held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine preclude ethics and
morality of TLC study is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants
motion in Limine to exclude Merrill Brophy is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J
11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude other study participants law suits etc. is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA. Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion to Limine to
exclude any fact of expert witness not disclosed is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J
11/02/16 - Defendants motion to Limine exclude exhibits, literature or articles after James
enrollment is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in
Limine to exclude prior testimony of David Bellinger is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA
Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude certain testimony of Rodriguez is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to
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preclude "Reptile" litigation tactics is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 -
Defendants motion in Limine to preclude Dr. Jacobs conflict of interest and exclude Office of the
Insoextor General Audit of HUD is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 -
Defendants motion in Limine preclude reference to Henrietta Lacks controversary is hereby heard
and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude TLC was
"minimal risk" study is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J. 11/02/16- Defendants
motion in Limine to preclude testimony that 23 N. Monore street was approved under lower
housing standard is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16- Defendants motion
in Limine to memo in support is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 -
Defendants motion in Limine to exclude American Academy of Pediatrics is hereby heard and held
SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude Dr.Farfel's sabbatical
is hereby heard and heard SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to
exclude Kennedy Kreiger Institute and Landlords agreement is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA
Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude characterizing as non-
therapeutic is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in
Limine to preclude agruments that participants stayed in study homes is hereby heard and held
SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to preclude counsel from making
misstatements is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in
Limine to preclude agrument that James mom did not have the capacity to consent participation
in the TLC studies is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants
motion in Limine to exclude copies of legal authorities from evidence is hereby heard and held
SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude Succimer increases
lead intake is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in
Limine preclude reference to Henrietta Lacks controversy is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA
Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to prelude TLC was "minimal risk" study is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to
preclude testimony that 23 N. Monroe street was approved under lower housing standard is herby
heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine memo is support
is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to
exclude American Academy of Pediatrics is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J
11/02/16 - Defendants motion in Limine to exclude other Hopkins research studies and memos is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 11/02/16 - case not concluded, case continued til
11/03/16 @ 9:30am Hargadon,J Filed: 11/02/2016

File Date: 11/02/2016

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 483 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNPD - Stipulation of Dismissal With Prejudice - Deft Paul Leitman,
David Cornblath, Lewis C. Becker &amp; Thomas R. Hendrix Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates, DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ.
Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of
Medicine, DEF007-Hendrix, DEF008-Becker, DEF009-Cornblath, DEF010-Leitman, DEF011-Braine
Filed: 11/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/02/2016

Document
Name:

Notice to Strike and Enter Appearance of Counsel

Comment: Motion: 485 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 11/04/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DNSA - Notice to Enter Appearance Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
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PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
11/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/03/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 482 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/03/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 24-C-12002081 11/3/16 - Voir Dire Oath
administered Hargadon,J. 11/3/16 - Jury Panel Selected Hargadon,J 11/3/16 - case not
concluded, case continued til 11/4/16, pt6 @9:30am Hargadon,J Filed: 11/03/2016

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 484 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 11/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 11/04/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 486 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/04/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/04/16 - Jury Oath Administered
Hargadon,J. 11/04/16 - case not concluded, case continued til 11/7/16 pt .6 @9:30am
Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/04/2016

File Date: 11/04/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 488 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/07/2016 DLIN - Request for
Examination of the Jury on Voir Dire. Filed: 11/04/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/07/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:
Motion: 487 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DWN Create Date: 11/07/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/07/16 Case not concluded, case
continued til 11/9/16 pt.6 @ 9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/07/2016

File Date: 11/09/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment: Motion: 489 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/09/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/9/2016 - Defendants Motion to exclude
Plaintiffs' certification of copy of Legislation Records of Testimony on Dr. Chisolm and Dr.Farfel

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 173/189



is hereby heard and GRANTED. Hargadon,J. 11/9/2016 - Case not concluded, case continued til
11/15/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/09/2016

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 430 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plt's Response in Opposition to Deft KK motion to preclude Reference
to the June 22,1995 Contract between KK institute and the MD Department of the enviroment the
November 6,1996 Letter to Ssusan Gauyaux and any Any Argument that KK failed to process lead
Dust Results until August 1996 with Exhibits Attached Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
11/15/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 490 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/15/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/15/16 - Defendants Motion to Quash
Subpeopna is hereby heard and held Sub Curia Hargadon,J. 11/15/16 - Case not concluded, case
continue til 11/16/16, pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/15/2016

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 491 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order precluding any testimony or evidence
from pltff's undisclosed witness Barbara L. Starklauf and supporting memorandum of law with
request for hearing. Filed by DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF003-Johns Hopkins University,
DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 11/15/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 493 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit of Service Filed: 11/15/2016

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit

Comment:
Motion: 494 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFF - Affidavit (Subpoena) Served upon Barbara L. Starlauf on
11/9/16 Filed: 11/15/2016

File Date: 11/16/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 491 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plt's opposition to the Hopkins deft's Motion for Protective Order
Precluding and testimony of Evidence from Barbara Starklauf with Proposed Order Filed by
PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates,
PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/16/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/16/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 492 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/16/16 - Defendants oral motion to
reconsider to Quash Subpoena and request protective order is hereby heard and "GRANTED"
Hargadon,J. 11/16/16 - Defendants oral motion to reconsider Motion in Limine to exclude 1 year
evaluation of major repairs for the central of residential lead is hereby heard and "DENIED"
Hargadon,J. 11/16/16 - case not concluded, case continue til 11/16/16 pt. 6 @ 9am Filed:
11/16/2016

File Date: 11/16/2016

Document
Name:

Subpoena Issued

Comment:
Motion: 496 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 11/18/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 NSUB - Subpoena Issued Gary Goldstein Filed: 11/16/2016

File Date: 11/16/2016

Document
Name:

Affidavit - Non-Service

Comment:
Motion: 518 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/07/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DAFN - Affidavit of Non-Service as to a Kenneth Watts Filed:
11/16/2016

File Date: 11/17/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:
Motion: 495 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/17/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/17/16 - Case not concluded, case
continued til 11/18/16 pt.6 @10am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/17/2016

File Date: 11/18/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 497 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/18/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/18/16 -- Plaintiffs Motion in Limine to
exclude improper inflammatory evidence is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J.
11/18/16 - 11:52am received jury note #8 &amp; #9- note read into the open court record
before all involved parties. Oral response given in open court. Hargadon,J 11/18/16 - case not
concluded, case continued til 11/21/16 pt 6 @ 9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/18/2016

File Date: 11/18/2016
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Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:

Motion: 498 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine To Exclude Improper Inflammatory Evidence, With
Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/18/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 11/18/2016

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 499 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DSHR - Return of Service - Served Served Subpoena karen Cox
11/14/16 Filed: 11/18/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 470 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court (SEE ORDER FOR DETAIL) Hearings held on
October 24, 26 &amp; 27, See Order of Court for detail, Hargadon J Filed: 11/21/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 470 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/21/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 479 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court Hearings held October 24, 26 &amp; 27, 2016
as well as November 1 &amp; 2, 2016, *** Please see order for details ***, Hargardon J Filed:
11/21/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 479 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/21/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 498 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/22/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Response/Opposition to Motion In Limine To Exclude Improper
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Inflammatory Evidence . With Exhibits Filed by DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-
Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 11/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 500 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/21/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/21/16 - PLaintiffs Motion in Limine to
exclude portions of Defendants Dr. Mark Farfel anticpated testimony is hereby heard and
GRANTED in one part and DENIED in another part. Hargadon,J. 11/21/16 - 4:05pm Juror note
#11, not read into open court record before all involved parties. Oral response given in open
court. Hargadon,J. 11/21/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til 11/22/16 pt.6 @ 9am
Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/21/2016

File Date: 11/21/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Limine

Comment:
Motion: 501 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 11/22/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MLIM - Motion in Limine TO Exclude Portions Of Defendnat Dr. Mark Farfel's
Anticipated Testimony Filed: 11/21/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/22/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:
Motion: 502 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/22/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/22/16 - Case not concluded, case
continued til 11/28/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/22/2016

File Date: 11/22/2016

Document
Name:

Subpoena Issued

Comment:
Motion: 503 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 11/28/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 NSUB - Subpoena Issued to Karen Cox Filed: 11/22/2016

File Date: 11/28/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 504 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/28/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/28/16 - Defendants oral motion to exclude
last minute video clippings is hereby heard and GRANTED. Hargadon,J 11/28/16 - 11:04am, Jury
Note #12, received in writing from jury foreperson, response given in open court record.
Hargadon,J. 11/28/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til 11/29/16 pt.6 @1pm Hargadon,J.
Filed: 11/28/2016

File Date: 11/28/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

12/11/25, 10:39 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C12002081&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 177/189



Comment:
Motion: 508 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Opposition To The Hopkins Defendants' Motion for
Judgment with Exh. Filed: 11/28/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 505 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/29/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/29/16 - Defendants Kennedy Krieger
Institute Motion for Judgment on count 2,3,4,5,6,7 and 10 is hereby heard and GRANTED in one
part and DENIED in another part. Hargadon,J. 11/29/16 - Defendants John Hopkins Motion for
Judgment rule 2-519 on count 2,3,4,5,6,7, and 10 is hereby heard and GRANTED Hargadon,J.
11/29/16 - Defendants Motion for Judgment of Mark Farfel and Cecilia Davoli is hereby heard
and GRANTED Hargadon,J. 11/29/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til 11/30/16 pt.6
@9am Hargadon,J. Filed: 11/29/2016

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Judgment Not Withstanding Verdict

Comment:
Motion: 507 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MJNV - Motion for Judgment with Exhibit and Proposed Order
attached Filed: 11/29/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 507 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 11/29/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Judgment Not Withstanding Verdict

Comment:

Motion: 508 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MJNV - Motion for Judgment with proposed order and exhibits attached Filed
by DEF003-Johns Hopkins University, DEF004-Johns Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins
Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School
Of Medicine Filed: 11/29/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins University

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 508 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF004-Johns
Hopkins Hospital, DEF005-Johns Hopkins Univ. Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF003-Johns
Hopkins University, DEF006-Inst. Review Bd. Of Johns Hopkins Univ. School Of Medicine Filed:
11/29/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 4 Johns Hopkins Hospital
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File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request

Comment:

Motion: 509 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DSMO - Pltff's Supplemental Authority In Support of His Opposition To
Defs Motion For Judgment with Exhibit Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT004-Johnson,
PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/29/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 510 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MMOT - Motion For Judgment of Defendants Mark Farfel, SC.D and
Cecilia Davoli, M.D. Filed by DEF002-Davoli, DEF012-Farfel Filed: 11/29/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Cecilia Davoli

File Date: 11/29/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 510 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF012-
Farfel, DEF002-Davoli Filed: 11/29/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 12 PartyName: Mark Farfel

File Date: 11/30/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 506 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 11/30/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 11/30/16 - 9:33am, Juror note #13, receoved
in writing from juror, response given in open court record Hargadon,J 11/30/16 - Plaintiff rest
Hargadon,J 11/30/16 - No motion for Judgment made by Defense Hargadon,J 11/30/16 - Case
not concluded, case contimued til 12/01/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J Filed: 11/30/2016

File Date: 11/30/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 508 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 12/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Supplemental Authority In Support Of His Opposition To Defendants'
Motion For judgment, With Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 11/30/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/01/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings
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Comment:

Motion: 511 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 12/01/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 12/1/16 - 10:23am. juror note #14, received
in writing from foreperson given in open court record. Hargadon,J 12/1/16 - Case not
concluded, case to continue on 12/2/16 pt.6 @9:30am Hargadon,J Filed: 12/01/2016

File Date: 12/01/2016

Document
Name:

Motion - Quash Subpoena

Comment:

Motion: 512 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/02/2016 MTQS - Motion to Quash the trial Subpoena served on Dr Judith Rubin with
Exhibits and proposed Order attached Filed: 12/01/2016 Party: ITP PartyNum: 3 PartyName: Dr
Judith Rubin Decision: Quashed - 12/01/2016

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:
Motion: 510 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 12/07/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MOPP - Plaintiff's Opposition to Deft's Kennedy Krieger Inc, Motion
for Judgment Filed: 12/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 512 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Subpoena served on Dr Judith
Rubin compelling her to appear at Deft's trial on December 2,2016 before this court is hereby
QUASHED, Judge E Hargadon Filed: 12/02/2016

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 512 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/02/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 12/02/2016

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 513 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 12/02/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 12/2/16 - Defense rest Hargadon,J 12/2/16 -
Plaintiffs motion for rebuttal testimony of Dr. Aaron Zuckerberg, MD is hereby heard and DENIED
Hargadon,J 12/2/16 - Defense renewal Motion in Limine to preclude that succimer caused injury
is hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 12/2/16 - Defendants Motion for Judgment is
hereby heard and held SUB CURIA Hargadon,J 12/2/16 - Case not concluded, case continued til
12/5/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J Filed: 12/02/2016

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Motion
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Comment:

Motion: 514 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 12/05/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DMTN - Motion For Partial Judgment Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin,
PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed:
12/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 514 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 12/05/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by PLT001-Ervin,
PLT004-Johnson, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT002-Ervin, PLT005-Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates
Filed: 12/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:

Motion: 519 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/08/2016 DLIN - OBJECTIONS TO
DEFT KENNEDY DRIEGER INSTITUTE'S DESIGNATIONS FROM MRS. MATTIE MORTIMER'S
DEPOSITION Filed by PLT001-Ervin, PLT002-Ervin, PLT003-Hawkins, PLT004-Johnson, PLT005-
Rogers, PLT006-Tates, PLT007-Tates Filed: 12/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
James Ervin

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 520 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/08/2016 DLIN - PROPOSED JURY
INSTRUCTIONS Filed: 12/02/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/02/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 521 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 12/08/2016 DLIN - REQUESTED
JURY INSTRUCTIONS Filed: 12/02/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 12/05/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 515 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 12/05/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 12/5/16 - Plaintiffs Motion for Partial
Summary Judgment is hereby heard and DENIED Hargadon,J 12/5/16 - Case not concluded case
til 12/6/16 pt.6 @9am Hargadon,J Filed: 12/05/2016

File Date: 12/05/2016

Document
Name:

Motion for Judgment Not Withstanding Verdict

Comment: Motion: 516 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 12/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 MJNV - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc.'s Motion for
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Judgment Based on Doctrine of Superseding and Intervening Causes Filed: 12/05/2016 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/05/2016

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 516 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 12/06/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 12/05/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/06/2016

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 517 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AK Create Date: 12/06/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 12/6/16 - 11:15am, juror note #15, received
in writing from foreperson, response given in open court record. Hargadon,J. 12/6/16 -
11:36am, juror note #16, received in writing from foreperson, response given in open court
record Hargadon,J. 12/6/16 - VERDICT: Judgment is granted in favor of Defendant Kennedy
Krieger Institue and againist Plaintiff, James Ervin. Cost are assessed againist the Plaintiff.
Hargadon,J. 12/6/16 - Order signed and filed Hargadon,J. 12/6/16 - Exhibits filed in this matter
Filed: 12/06/2016

File Date: 12/16/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 517 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/16/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 12/19/2016 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED and ADJUDGED that judgment is granted in
favor of Deft Kennedy Krieger Institute and against Plt James Ervin Judge Hargadon Filed:
12/16/2016

File Date: 12/16/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 517 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 12/16/2016 Update Initials: TP
Update Date: 12/19/2016 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 12/16/2016

File Date: 01/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Appeal to ACM

Comment:
Motion: 522 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 01/17/2017 DACA - Appeal Order to
COSA Filed: 01/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 02/07/2017

Document
Name:

Order Received from Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment: Motion: 523 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 02/07/2017 Update Initials: GRG
Update Date: 02/15/2017 DPHC - Order of COSA to Proceed NO. 02401, SEPTEMBER TERM,
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2016 DUE DATE APRIL 1, 2017 ASSIGNED TO J. FORTUNE FOR PREPARATION Filed:
02/07/2017

File Date: 03/02/2017

Document
Name:

Supporting Exhibit

Comment:
Motion: 524 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: WH Create Date: 03/02/2017 DEXF - Exhibits Filed
03/02/17 2 envelopes, 2 black binders, 2 large poster boards and 1 box of loose pleadings
received from courtroom clerk Filed: 03/02/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 526 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 03/23/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA 116 brick binders, two large boards, three exhibit boxs, total of 15 boxs.
sent via fed ex #8100 2925 8779 Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 526 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 03/23/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 527 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 03/23/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 04/14/2017 DAPR - Attorney Appearance Removed John T Sly Filed: 03/23/2017 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: James Ervin

File Date: 04/03/2017

Document
Name:

Receipt for Records

Comment:
Motion: 528 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 04/03/2017 Update Initials: JF
Update Date: 04/14/2017 DREC - Receipt of Record in COSA Filed: 04/03/2017

File Date: 04/14/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 529 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 04/14/2017 DOOC - Court of Special
Appeals Order of Court Ordered that, upon receipt of the aforementioned transcript(s), the Clerk
of the Circuit Court for Baltimore City be and hereby is directed to transmit the same to this
Court, and that, upon receipt, the transcript(s) shall be made part of the record on Appeal. Filed:
04/14/2017

File Date: 05/02/2017
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Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 530 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/04/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Haragdon Cost $169 Filed: 05/02/2017

File Date: 05/02/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 531 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/04/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Cost $141 Filed: 05/02/2017

File Date: 05/02/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 532 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/04/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/04/2017 DTRN - Transcript of Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Cost $
274.00 Filed: 05/02/2017

File Date: 05/04/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 533 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/04/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA Three Reporters Official transcrip's of Proceedings sent to C.O.S.A via fedex
#8115-9310-9240 Filed: 05/04/2017

File Date: 05/04/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 533 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/04/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 05/04/2017

File Date: 05/05/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 534 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/05/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/05/2017 DOOC - Court of Special Appeals Order of Court Ordered that Joint Motion to
Extend time to file briefs be and hereby is granted. Filed: 05/05/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 535 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 4,
2017 Cost $937.50 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017
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Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 536 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of Testimony heard by Edward Hargadon Oct 26, 2017
Cost : 1155.31 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 537 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Edward Hargadon Nov 29, 2017 COST $ 836.25 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 538 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 17, 2017 Cost $ 1083.75 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 539 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard Judge Edward Hargadon Dec 6, 2016 Cost $60.00 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 540 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Dec 5, 2016 cost $1286.20 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 541 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by judge Edward Hargadon Dec 2, 2016 cost $ 532.50 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 542 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard Edward Hargadon cost $ 1387.50 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript
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Comment:
Motion: 543 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Cost $ 1432.50 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 544 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Cost $ 1046.25 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 545 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 18, 2016 Cost $ 708.75 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 546 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 28,
2016 cost $ 1417.50 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 547 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Lawrence Fletcher-Hill Jan 12, 2016 cost $ 157.50 Filed:
05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 548 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Oct 24, 2016 cost $ 555.00 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 549 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 22, 2016 Cost $ 1031.25 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment: Motion: 550 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA Forward ONE Box that contains 15 transcript books to C.O.S.A via FEDEX
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#8115-9310-9217. Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 550 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 551 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA 4 transcript books sent to C.O.S.A VIA FedEx #8115 9310 9228 Filed:
05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 551 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 552 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 Update Initials: JF Update
Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of Testimony Heard by Judge Hargadon Nov 7, 2016 Cost
$ 1113.75 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 553 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 9, 2016 cost $288.75 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 554 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by judge Edward Hargadon Nov 15, 2016 cost $ 1001.25 Filed: 05/11/2017

File Date: 05/11/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 555 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/11/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 16, 2016 Cost $ 1031.25 Filed: 05/11/2017
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File Date: 05/12/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 556 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/12/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heard by Judge Edward Hargadon Nov 9, 2016 cost $735 Filed: 05/12/2017

File Date: 05/12/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 557 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/12/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA foward one transcript book to C.O.S.A via FedEx 8115-9310-9206 Filed:
05/12/2017

File Date: 05/12/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 557 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/12/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 05/12/2017

File Date: 05/15/2017

Document
Name:

Transcript

Comment:
Motion: 558 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/15/2017 DTRN - Transcript of
Testimony heeard by Judge Edward Hargadon Cost $ 180.00 Filed: 05/15/2017

File Date: 05/15/2017

Document
Name:

Record forwarded to Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 559 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/16/2017 DRAS - Record on Appeal
Forwarded to COSA Forward one transcript via FedEx #8115-9310-9170 Filed: 05/15/2017

File Date: 05/15/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 559 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 05/16/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed
Filed: 05/15/2017

File Date: 08/01/2018

Document
Name:

Mandate Received from Appellate Court of Maryland

Comment:
Motion: 560 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 08/01/2018 DMAN - Mandate Received
from Court of Special Appeals June 22, 2018: Judgement of the Circuit Court for Baltimore City
affirmed. Appellant to pay costs. Unreported opinion by Nazarian, J. Filed: 08/01/2018

File Date: 11/24/2019
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Document
Name:

Miscellaneous

Comment:
Motion: 561 Sequence: 0 Create Date: 11/24/2019 MISC - Obligations created for Matching
Payments Note: Obligations created for Matching Payments Filed: 11/24/2019

File Date: 03/20/2020

Document
Name:

Original papers returned from ACM

Comment:
Motion: 562 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JF Create Date: 03/20/2020 DFSA - Original Papers
returned from the Court of Special Appeals Appeal Record received from COSA, 15 boxes, 116
Red Volumes, first volume forward to Ms Wilhelm for Review. Filed: 03/20/2020

File Date: 12/14/2022

Document Name:Record Updated 12/14/22 - COSA Renamed Appellate Court of MD

Comment:

File Date: 02/06/2024

Document
Name:

Miscellaneous Document

Comment:
Motion: 563 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JGS Create Date: 02/06/2024 DMIS - Obligation
reviewed, created in error adjustments made. Filed: 02/06/2024

Service Information
Service Type Issued Date
Writ of Summons 04/11/2012

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

Writ of Summons 05/16/2013

This is an electronic case record. Full case information cannot be made available either because of legal restrictions on
access to case records found in Maryland Rules, or because of the practical difficulties inherent in reducing a case record

into an electronic format.
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